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INSTRUCTIONS FOR OROERING

In ordering from this list, use ONLY the part NUMBER
in the FIRST column.

The number stamped on a Sewing Machine Part is in every
case the number of the single part only.

Every combination of parts sent out as such has its specific
number, which, although not stamped on the parts, must be
used when ordering the combination,

Each number always indicates the SAME PART in whatever
list it appears, or for whatever machine.

The letters after some of the numbers indicate the style of
finish only, as follows:

A—Hardened, Polished, Nickel Plated and Buffed
B—Polished, Nickel Plated and Buffed
C—Hardened Only
D—Polished Only
E—Soft, Not Polished
F—Hardened and Polished
H—Blued
J—Nickel Plated Only

K—Hardened and Nickel Plated
L—Brass Plated

—Oxidized
N—Japanned, Dull
P—Japanned, Bright
R—Mcrlized
T—Copjjcr Plated

T. A.—^Hardened, Polished, Copper and Nickel Plated
and Buffed

T. B.—Copper and Nickel Plated and Polished
T. J.—Copper and Nickel Plated Only

T. K.—Hardened, Copper and Nickel Plated
T. M.^—Copper Plated and O.xidized
T. L.—Copper and Brass Plated

U—Zinc Plated
V—Silver Plated

W—Polished and Nickel Plated
Z—Chromium Plated

Z. B.—Polished, Nickel Plated, Buffed and Chromium Plated
Z. J.—Nickel and Chromium Plated

These letters MUST BE USED when they appear in the list;
and AFTER the number as in the list.

In this series:

1 to 1500 and 50001 to 51500 are ScreAv Numbers
1501 to 1800 and 51501 to 51800 are Nut Numbers
1801 t o 2000 and 51801 to 52000 are Roller Numbers
2001 to 50000 and 52001 and upward are numbers of

Machine Parts

The figures in the second column refer only to the plates,
illustrating the parts, and are NOT TO BE USED in ordering.

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are furnished only when
repairs are made at factorj'.

When ordering parts which differ as to Gauge (the distance
between seams) the Gauge, as well as the Number must be
given on order.
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

MACHINE No. 57-2

L67S3.

FOR CLOTH. TWO NEEDLES, TWO SHUTTLES; WIDEST

GAUGE ^ INCH, NARROWEST gauges'; inch. DROP

FEED UP THE ARM.

NO. PLATE NAME

♦21001 Arm with 11104

8582 1150 " Dowel Pin

12453 1150 " Oil Tube for intermediate bearing....
12454 1150

U tt " with 52045, for oiling 12409
11119 1150

it tt " " 52045, for oiling 19156

20502 1150 U it " " 29599, for oiling 12496
29599 7429

i< tt " Packing (felt) for 20502....
52045 7438

<i ti " " (braided cotton)
for 11119 and 12454

748e 1157 Arm Screw (back)
854e 1159 11 « (front)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE NAME

21002 1167 Arm Shaft
*11104 " « Bushing (front)

12357 1142 " « Flanged Bushing (back)
448c 1158 " " " " "SetScrew

21026 1166 " " Gear with 453c and 454c
23724 7429 " " " Pin

453c 1158 " " " Position Screw
454c 1158 " " " SetScrew
144d 1157 " " Screw

12480 1143 " Side Cap
219J 1157 " " " Screw

12193 1143 " " Cover
2S6d 1158 " " " Thumbscrew

21004 1140 " " Wheel with two 450c
23724 7429 " " " Pin

450c 1158 " " " SetScrew
21005 1166 " " « Shaft
21006 1166 " " " " Collar with 449c..
23724 7429 " " " " " Pin

449c 1158 " " " " " Set Screw..

21027 1166 " " « " Gear with 453c and
454c

23724 7429 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Pin
453c 1158 " " " " « PositionScrew
454c 1158 " " " " " SetScrew

21008 1166 " " " " " Cover

21009 " " " " " " 21008
with 460c and 21019

21010 1166 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Cover com

plete, Nos. 21009 and 21038

219j 1157 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Cover Screw
2415 1140 " Spool Bracket

15063 1140 " " " 2415 with two 12403
145d 7430 " " " Screw

12403 1150 " " " Spool Pin and Thread
Eyelet

11241 1142 Arm Spool Bracket Spool Pin Washer
(cloth)

12358 1140 Balance Wheel (power) light rim, 2^ in.
pulley, with two 448o

448c 1158 Balance Wheel Set Screw
20197 1141 Crank Connecting Rod with 20198 and

two 896e
*20198 Crank Connecting Rod Cap

S9Ge 1157 " « " " Screw
908c 1158 " " " Hinge Screw

1619e 1159 " " « " " Nut..
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE

*21011

20641 1143

20505 1142

219j 1157

19304

19305 1143

190d 1157

19327 7428

12152 1150

19155 1150

12152 1150

286d 1158

3033 1145

375c 1158

151Se 1159

20630 1179

20508 1152

20515 1152

20510 1152

20509 1153

20511 1153

20507 1151

20514 1175

20512 1151

704c 1157

3074 1142

446c 1158

20518 1141

•20519

175e 1157

20520 1145

NAME

Cylinder, 2t^ In. diam
" Cover

" Feed Cover

" Screw

Face Plate

Face Plate complete, Nos. 19155, 19304
and 19327

Face Plate Screw

" " Thread Guard (lower) with
12152

Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) Rivet
" (upper) with

12152

Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) Rivet...
" Thumbscrew

Feed Connecting Link
" " " Hinge Screw. .*....
" . " " " " Nut.

" Dog, 22 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for in. to 3^ in. gauges

Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to ^ in. gauges

Feed Dog, 23 teeth (22 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to in. gauges

Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to ^ in. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the incii)
for in. to -3^ in. gauges

Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teetli to the inch)
for in. to 3Viu. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

Feed Dog, 16 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for in. to in. gauges

Feed Dog, 21 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for M in. to i*(5 in. gauges

Feed Dog, 16 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for in. to in. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

Feed Dog Screw
" Eccentric with 446c

" " Set Screw

" Forked Connection with 20519 and

two 175e

Feed Forked Connection Cap
" Screw

" Raising Fork
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10 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE

1o7b 1157

20521 1142

1128e 7430

283d 7430

20522 1141

20523 1141

2049 1150

460c 1158

295c 1158

1513J 1159

21012 1141

923e 1158

18014 1142

12382 1144

794e 1144

*12383

12384 1144

1904 1144

453c

20188

1065c

858c

936e

20524

2273

209f

19386

19387

1158

1142

7430

1158

1158

1150

1150

1157

1142

12388 1142

448c 1158

4784 1150

21013 1141

19496

19388 1149

2049 1150

457c 7430

19389 1149

226e 7438

12424 1149

969c 1149

NAME

Feed Raising Fork Screw
" Regulator
" " Hinge Screw
" " Thumb Screw

" Rock Shaft
« " " Arm with 460c

" " " Pin

" " " " Set Screw

" " " Screw Center
" " « " " Nut

" Rod

" " Hinge Screw
Needle Bar (hollow)

" " Connecting Link with 794b...
" " " " Adjusting

Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Stud
Needle Bar Connecting Stud complete,

Nos. 4.53c, 1904 and 12383
Needle Bar Connecting Stud Roller (roller

only)
Needle Bar Connecting Stud Set Screw...

" " Crank with 858c and 1065c..

" " " Position Screw

" " " Set Screw

" " Screw Bushing
" Clamp with two 209f
" " Pin -.

" Set Screw

Oscillating Rock Shaft
Oscillating Rock Shaft complete, Nos.

4784, 12388 and 19386
Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin

" " " Set Screw

" Oil Pad

Shaft

" " Crank

Oscillating Shaft Crank complete, Nos.
457c, 1518E, 19390 and 19496

Oscillating Shaft Crank Pin
" Set Screw

" " Slide Block

" " " " CapScrew
(( (C It « (( « ((

Washer

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2 11

NO. PLATE

1518E 1159

19390 1149

16045 1150

20563 1142

12326 1145

453c 1158

2062 1145

689c 1157

1520e 1159

12327 1145

11167

12139

20023

11170

330J

20530

20645

21016

20646

1142

1142

1142

1150

1158

1150

1156

330J 1158

20530 1150

20647

21016

20648 1156

330j 1158

20530 1150

21015

21016

21014 1151

21017 1156

20711 1171

20712 1171

330j 1158

20530 1150

20753

21016

NAME

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud Nut

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block com
plete, Nos, 226e, 969c, 12424 and 19389

Oscillating Shaft (back bearing) Oil Tube
Presser Bar (hollow)

" " Guide Bracket with 453c....

" " " " Set Screw....

" « Lifter

" " " Hinge Screw
" « « " " Nut

" " Lifting and Releasing Lever
Bracket

Presser Bar Spring (light) .051 wire
" " " (medium) .055 wire...
" " " (heavy) .063 wire
" " " Washer

*' Foot Clamping Screw
" " Hinge Pin

« Plate

" " Shank

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for staying
seams, Nos. 330j, 20530, 20645 and
21016 ;

Presser Foot Clamping Screw
" " Hinge Pin
« " Plate

« " Shank

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for strip
folding, with guide for opening seams,
Nos. 330j, 20530, 20647 and 21016

Presser Foot Clamping Screw
" " Hinge Pin

" Plate

" " Shank

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for gen
eral work, Nos. 330j, 20530, 21015 and
21016

Presser Foot (solid) with 330j
" " (strip folding) with 330j
" " (tube) with 330j
" " Clamping Screw
" " Hinge Pin
" " Plate

" " Shank
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12 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE NAME

20754 1171 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, with guide
on bottom of plate to the right of needle
holes, Nos. 330j, 20530, 20753 and 21016

330j 1158 Presser Foot Clamping Screw
20530 1150 " " Hinge Pin
20776 " " Plate

21016 " " Shank

20777 7436 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, with tube
for tape and guide for opening seams,
Nos. 330j, 20530, 20776 and 21016

688j 1158 Pressure Regulating Thumb Screw
19131 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin
20774 " " " Case

20536 1148 " " " " Latch and

Position Finger
2521 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Latch and

Position Finger Spring
592e 1148 Slmttle (inside) Bobbin Case Latch and

Position Finger Stop Screw
20538 1147 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Position Plate

935e 1157 " " " " " "

Screw
20533 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case complete,

Nos. 591f, 592e, 2521, 19149, 20536 and
20774

20540 1148 Shuttle (inside) Body
591f 1148 " " Tension Regulating Screw

19149 1148 " " " Spring
20531 1148 " " U-iin.diam., Nos. 19131,

20533 and 20540
19131 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin
20775 " " " Case
20537 1148 " " " " Latch and

Position Finger
2521 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Latch and

Position Finger Spring
592e 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Latch and

Position Finger Stop Screw
20539 1147 ShuttIe(outside)BobbinCasePo8itionPlat€

190d 1157 " " " " " "

Screw
20534 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case complete,

Nos. 591f, 592e, 2521,19150, 20537 and
20775

19137 1148 Shuttle (outside) Body
591f 1148 " " TensionRegulatingScrew

19150 1148 " " " Spring
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2 13

NO. PLATE

20532 1148

20783 7436

2049 1150

20544

20545 1147

662d 1158

20543 1147

131e 1157

2921 1146

19191 1146

134d

1560c

19192

12397

12398

12329

19193

19231

1157

1146

1146

1145

1145

1145

1146

1146

2269 1146

19194 1146

916c 1146

44209

1547d 1146

2923 1146

12149 1150

19195 1146

19159 1149

19161 1149

19160 1149

905D 1157

19162

21019 1166

4G0c 1158

21020 1166

210958 7428

NAME

Shuttle (outside) l}iin.diaoi., Nos.19131,
19137 and 20534

Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Eccentric
ii li (t u u

Pin

Shuttle Race Body
" " Loop Separator

Screw
Shuttle Race complete, Nos. 935e, 20538,

20539, 20544, 20545 and two each 1900
and 662d

Shuttle Race Screw
Tension Disc

" Plate, for upper tension, with
19231

Tension Plate Screw
" Regulating Thumb Nut
" Releaser

" Releasing Lever
" " " Hinge Pin

" Spring
" " " (intermediate)..

" " " Hinge
Block

Tension Releasing Lever (intermediate)
Hinge Pin

Tension Releasing Lever (intermediate)
Spring

Tension Screw Stud

" 916c with 1560c

" Nut
" Spring
" Thread Guard

Tension complete (upper) with Tension
Release, Nos. 2269,19191,19193,19194,
two each 1547d, 2923, 19192, 44209 and
four 2921

Thread Guide Body
" Cap
" Roller

" " Screw

Thread Guide complete (roller) Nos. 905d
and 19159 to 19161

Thread Retainer Body
" " Set Screw

" " Thread Separator
" Retaining Collar
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14 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE NAME

210993 7428 Thread Retaining Sleeve
210992 7428 « u Spring

21037 7428 <C u Stud

21038 Thread Retainer complete, Nos. 21020,
21037, 210958, 210992 and 210993

24129 1144 Thread Take-up Crank
3094 1144 u u " Wedge

690b 1144 U a " " Screw....

19156 1144
u i< Lever

775e 1144 u u " Cap Screw
12166 1144 u u " Hinge Pin
12409 1144 a u " Link

11204 1144
it it " Hinge Pin...

430c 1144
a it " " " "Set

Screw

Thread Take-up Lever complete, Nos.
12166, 12409 and 19156

Thread Take-up Spring
" " " Regulator
" " " " Set Screw

Throat Plate for 20507, 20512 and 20514
" " 20508, 20510 and 20515
" " 20509 and 20511

" " " 20630

" " Screw

Drip Pan

19157 1144

19158 1150

7336 1149

448c 1158

20553 1175

20553 1176

20554 1176

.20751 1178
691f 1158

20561 1164

Genuine Singer Needles and their Con
tainers are marked with the Company's
Trade Mark "SIMANCO." i

Needles in Containers marked

"For Singer Machines"

are not Singer made needles.
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15

LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

MACHINE No. 57-3

FOR CLOTH. ONE NEEDLE; DROP FEED UP THE ARM;

FEED BOTH SIDES OF THE NEEDLE

NO. PLATE NAME

*21022 Arm with 11104

8582 1150 " DoAvel Pin

12453 1150 " Oil Tube for intermediate bearing...
12454 1150 " " " with 52045, for oiling 12409
11119 1150 " " " " " " " 12408

20502 1150 " " " " 29599, for oiling 20197
29599 7429 " " " Packing (felt) for 20502...
52045 7438 " " " " (braided cotton)

for 11119 and 12454
748e 1157 Arm Screw (back)
868e 1157 " " (front)

21002 1167 " Shaft

♦11104 " " Bushing (front)
12357 1142 " " Flanged Bushing (back)

448c 1158 " " " " " Set Screw
21026 1166 " " . Gear with 453c and 454c

23724 7429 " " " Pin

453c il58 " " " Position Screw
454c 1158 " " " Set Screw
144d 1157 " " ScreAV

12480 1143 " Side Cap
219j 1157 " " " Screw

12193 1143 " " Cover
280d 1158 " " " Thumbscrew

21004 1140 " " Wlieel with two 450c

23724 7429 " " " Pin

450c 1158 " " " Set Screw
21005 1166 " " " Shaft

21006 1160 " " " " Collar with 449c..
23724 7429 " " " " " Pin

449c 1158 " " " " " Set Screw..
21027 1166 " " " " Gear with 453c and

454c

23724 7429 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Pin

453c 1158 " " " " " Position
Screw

454c 1158 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Set Screw...
21023 1170 " " " " " Cover

219j 1157 " " " " " " Screw
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16 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-3

NO. PLATE NAME

12403 1150 Arm Spool Pin and Thread Eyelet
11241 1142 " " " Washer (cloth)
12358 1140 Balance Wheel (power) light rim, 2-^ in.

pulley, with two 448c

448c 1158 Balance Wheel Set Sere A'

20197 1141 Crank Connecting Rod with 20198 and
two 896e

♦20198 Crank Connecting Rod Cap
896e 1157 " " " " Screw
908c 1158 " " " Hinge Screw

1619e 1159 " " " " " Nut.
♦21024 Cylinder, 2j^ in- diam
20641 1143 " Cover

20505 1142 " Feed Cover

219j 1157 " " " Screw
12366 Face Plate

12367 1170 Face Plate complete, Nos. 2827, 12150
and 12366

190d 1157 Face Plate Screw

12150 7428 " " Thread Guard (lower) with
12152

12152 1150 Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) Rivet,.
2827 7428 " " " " (upper) with

8505

8505 7428 Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) Rivet..
286d 1158 " " Thumb Screw

3033 1145 Feed Connecting Link
375c 1158 " " " Hinge Screw

1o18e 1159 " " " " " Nut..
20656 1189 " Dog, 18 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)

for shirt work

Note: Feed Dog No. 20656 is sent with this machine
unless another Feed Dog is specified on order

20662 1190 Feed Dog, 15 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for tailor work

20664 1191 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (14 teeth to the inch)
for shirt work

20685 1193 Feed Dog, 20 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for overall work

704c 1157 Feed Dog Screw
3074 1142 " Eccentric with 446c

446c 1158 " " Set Screw

20518 1141 " Forked Connection with 20519 and
two 175e

♦20519 Feed Forked Connection Cap
175E 1157 " " " " Screw
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-3 17

NO. PLATE NAME

20520 1145 Feed Raising Fork
704c 1157 " " " Screw

20521 1142 " Regulator
1128E 7430 " " Hinge Screw
283d 7430 " " Thumb Screw

20522 1141 " Rock Shaft

20523 1141 " " " Arm with 460c

2049 1150 " " " " Pin

460c 1158 " " " " Set Screw

295c 1158 " " " Screw Center

1513J 1159 " " " " " Nut
21012 1141 " Rod

923e 1158 " " Hinge Screw
12381 1170 Needle Bar (hollow)
12382 1144 " " ConnectingLinkwith794B...

794e 1144 " " " " Adjusting
Screw

H2383 Needle Bar Connecting Stud
1904 1144 " " " " Roller (roUer

only)

453c 1158 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Set Screw...
12384 1144 Needle Bar Connecting Stud complete,

Nos. 453c, 1904 and 12.383

20188 1142 Needle Bar Crank with 858c and 1065c..

1065c 7430 . " " " Position Screw

858c 1158 " " " Set Screw

936e 1158 " " Screw Bushing
4302 7428 " " Thread Guide

233J 987 " " " " Screw

4303 7428 " Clamp with 808f
808f 7430 " " Screw

19386 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft
19387 Oscillating Rock Shaft complete, Nos.

4784, 12388 and 19386

12388 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin
448c 1158 " " " " " Set Screw

4784 1150 " " " Oil Pad

21013 1141 " Shaft

20749 " " Crank

20750 7427 Oscillating Shaft Crank complete, Nos.
219c, 1518e, 19390 and 20749

2049 1150 Oscillating Shaft Crank Pin
219c 1157 " " " Set Screw

19389 1149 " " " Slide Block

226E 7438 " " " " " Cap
Screw

18507—2
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18 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-3

NO. PL.^TB N.\ME

12424 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Cap
Screw Washer

969o 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud

1518e 1159 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud Nut

19390 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block com
plete, Nos. 226e, 969c, 12424and 19389

16045 1150 Oscillating Shaft (back bearing) Oil Tube
12391 1170 Presser Bar (hollow)
12326 1145 " " Guide Bracket with 453o....

453c 1158 " " " " Set Screw
2062 1145 " " Lifter

6S9c 1157 " " " Hinge Screw
1520b 1159 " " " " " Nut

12327 1145 " " Lifting and Releasing Lever
Bracket

11167 1142 Presser Bar Spring Qight) .051 mre
12139 1142 " " " (medium) .055 wire...
20023 1142 " " " (heavy) .063 wire
11170 1150 " " " Washer
20589 1193 " Foot for 20662 and 20685

20625 7426 " " " 20656 and 20664
190d 1157 " " Screw

Note: Presser Foot No. 20625 is sent with this
Machine unless another Presser Foot

is specified on order

688j 1158 Pressure Regulating Thumb Screw
19131 5737 Shuttle Bobbin

20713 4320 " " Case Guide Plate
399J 4320 " " " " " Screw..

20650 " " " Hinge, Nos. 2973,
2974 and 20649

20649 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch

2973 5737 " " " " Lever

2974 5737 " " " " " Fulcrum

Pin

2975 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Spring
592e 5737 " " " " Stop Screw...

20755 5737 " " " Position Finger
2523 5737 " " " " " Rivet

20756 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 591f,
592e, 2523, 2975, 20650, 20654 and
20755.
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PARTS POR MACHINE No. 57-3 19

NO. PLATE NAME

20757 5737 Shuttle Body
59If 5737 " Tension Regulating Screw

20654 5737 " " Spring
20758 5737 Shuttle, IH in- diam., Nos. 19131, 20756

and 20757

20621 7427 Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Eccentric
2049 1150 " " " " " "

Pin

20716 Shuttle Race Body
20714 4320 " " Cap

934d 4320 " " " Screiv

20718 7427 Shuttle Race complete (steel) Nos. 20713,
20714, 20716 and two each 399j and
934d

131e 1157 Shuttle Race Screw

2102 7428 Tension Disc

1560o 1146 " Regulating Thumb Nut
32572 7428 " Releasing Disc "
43944 7428 " " Lever

12398 1145 " " " Hinge Pin
12329 1145 " " " Spring
32574 7428 " " Pin

50327c 7428 " Screw Stud

44141 " " " 50327c with 1560c...

43945 7428 " Spring
12149 1150 " Thread Guard

210958 7428 Thread Retaining Collar
210993 7428 " " Sleeve

52398 7428 " " Spring
52378 7428 " " Stud

460c 1158 " " " Set Screw
52379 Thread Retainer complete, Nos. 52378,

52398, 210958 and 210993

12404 7428 Thread Take-up Crank
3094 1144 U u it Wedge

690e 1144 U it " Screw

12408 7428
ct u Lever

775e 1144 t< u a Cap Screw
12166 1144

<{ a it Hinge Pin
12409 1144

u u tt Link

11204 1144
a it it " Hinge Pin...

435c 7430 u

Screw..

it tt " " Set

12410 Thread Take-up Lever complete, Nos.
12166, 12408 and 12409
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20 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 57-3

NO. PLATE NAME

19158 1150 Thread Take-up Spring
7336 1149 " " " Regulator
448c 1158 " " " " Set Screw

20657 1189 Throat Plate for 20656

Note: Throat Plate No. 20657 is sent with this

machine, unless another Throat Plate
is specified on order

20663 1190 Throat Plate for 20662

20665 1191 " " large needle hole, for 20664
20666 " " small needle hole, for 20664
20686 1193 " " for 20685

691f 1158 " " Screw

20561 1164 Drip Pan

Genuine Singer Needles and their Con
tainers are marked with the Company's
Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked
"For Singer Machines"

are not Singer made needles.
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

MACHINE No. 57-4

FOR CLOTHING, ETC. ONE NEEDLE; HAS EXTENDED

THROAT PLATE FOR USE WITH UNIVERSAL FELLING

AHAOHMENT: DROP FEED UP THE ARM.

NO. PLATE NAME

♦21022 Arm with 11104

8582 1150 " Dowel Pin
12453 iloO " Oil Tube for intermediate bearing...
12454 1150 " " " with 52045, for oiling 12409
11119 1150 " " " " 52045, for oiling 12408
20502 1150 " " " " 29599, for oiling 20197
29599 7429 " " " Packing (felt) for 20502...
62045 7438 " " " " (braided cotton)

for 11119 and 12454

74Se 1157 Arm Screw (back)
868e 1157 " " (front)

21002 1167 " Shaft

*11104 " " Bushing (front)
12357 1142 " " Flanged Bushing (back)

448c 1158 " " " " "SetScrew
21026 1166 " " Gear with 453c and 454c
23724 7429 " " " Pin

453c 1158 " " " Position Screw
454c 1158 " " " SetScrew
144d 1157 " " Screw

12480 1143 " Side Cap
219j 1157 " " " Screw

12193 1143 " " Cover
286d 1158 " " " Thumbscrew

21004 1140 " " Wheel with two 450c
23724 7429 " " " Pin

450c 1158 " " " Set Screw
21005 1166 " " " Shaft
21006 1166 " " " " Collar with 449c..
23724 7429 " " " " " Pin

449c 1158 " " " " " SetScrew..
21027 1166 " " " " Gear with 453c and

454c

23724 7429 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Pin
453c 1158 " " " " "Position

Screw
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NO. PLATE NAME

454c 1158 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Set Screw...
21023 1170 " " " " " Cover

219j 1157 " " " " " " Screw
12403 1150 " Spool Pin and Thread Eyelet
11241 1142 " " " Washer (cloth)
12358 1140 Balance Wheel (power) light rim, 2^ in.

pulley, with two 44Sc

448c 1158 Balance Wheel Set Screw
20197 1141 Crank Connecting Rod with 20198 and

two 89Ge

*20198 Crank Connecting Rod Cap
896e 1157 " " " " Screw
908c 1158 " " " Hinge Screw

1619E 1159 " " " " " Nut.

*21024 Cylinder, in. diam
21040 7425 " Cover

20505 1142 " Feed Cover
219J 1157 " " " Screw

12366 Face Plate

12367 1170 Face Plate complete, Nos. 2827, 12150
and 12366

190d 1157 Face Plate Screw

12150 7428 " " Thread Guard (lower) with
12152

12152 11.50 Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) Rivet...
2827 7428 " " " " (upper) with

8505

8505 7428 Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) Rivet...
286d 11.58 " " Thumbscrew

3033 1145 Feed Connecting Link
375c 1158 " " " Hinge Screw

1518e 1159 " " , " " " Nut.

20685 1193 " Dog, 20 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
704c 1157 " " Screw

3074 1142 " Eccentric with 446c

446c 1158 " " Set Screw

20518 1141 " Forked Connection with 20519 and
two 175e

*20519 •—- Feed Forked Connection Cap
175E 1157 " " " " Screw

20520 1145 " Raising Fork
704c 1157 " " " Screw

20521 1142 " Regulator
112Sb 7430 " " Hinge Screw
283d 7430 " " Thumb Screw

20522 1141 " Rock Shaft

20523 1141 " " " Arm with 460c
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NO. PLATE NAME

2049 1150 Feed Rock Shaft Arm Pin
460c 1158 " " " " Set Screw
295c 1158 " " " Screw Center

1513J 1159 " " " " " Nut
21012 1141 " Rod

923e 1158 " " Hinge Screw
21041 1170 Needle Bar (hollow) with 857h
12382 1144 " " Connecting Link with 794b...

794b 1144 " " " " Adjusting
Screw

*12383 Needle Bar Connecting Stud
1904 1144 " " " " Roller (roller

only)

453c 1158 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Set Screw...
12384 1144 Needle Bar Connecting Stud complete,

Nos. 453c, 1904 and 12383

20188 1142 Needle Bar Crank with 85Sc and 1065c
1065c 7430 " " " Position Screw
858c 1158 " " " Set Screw
936e 1158 " " Screw Bushing
857h 7430 " Set Screw

19386 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft
19387 Oscillating Rock Shaft complete, Nos.

4784, 12388 and 19386

12388 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin
448c 1158 " " " " " Set Screw

4784 1150 " " " Oil Pad
21013 1141 " Shaft
19496 " " Crank
19388 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank complete, Noa.

457c, 1518e, 19390 and 19496

2049 1150 Oscillating Shaft Crank Pin
457c 7430 " " " Set Screw

19389 1149 " " " Slide Block
226b 7438 " " " " "Cap

Screw

12424 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Cap
Screw Washer

969c 1149 OscillatingShaft Crank SlideBlock Screw
Stud

151SE 1159 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide BlockScrew
Stud Nut

19390 1149 OscillatingShaft Crank Slide Block com
plete, Nos. 220e, 969c, 12424 and 19389

16045 1150 Oscillating Shaft (back bearing)OilTube.
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NO. PLATE

20563 1142

21042 7428

202f 7430

21043 742S

12326 1145

453c 1158

2062 1145

689c 1157

1520E 1159

12327 1145

11167 1142

12139 1142

20023 1142

11170 1150

7298 7429

19334

19335

19336 7426

190d 1157

688J 1158

19131 5737

20713 4320

399J 4320

20650

20649 5737

2973 5737

2974 5737

2975 5737

592b 5737

20755 5737

2523 5737

20756 5737

20757 5737

591f 5737

20654 5737

20758 5737

20621 7427

2049 1150

NAME

Pressep Bar (hollow)
" " Extension with two 202f. ...

" " " Clamping Screw...
Foot Bar

" " Guide Bracket with 453c

" " " Set Screw....
" " Lifter

" " Hinge Screw.....
" " " " " Nut

" " Lifting and Releasing Lever
Bracket

Presser Bar Spring (light) .051 wire
" " " (medium) .055 wire...
" " " (heavy) .063 wire

" " Washer
" Foot Hinge Pin
" " Plate

" Shank

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, Nos. 7298,
19334 and 19335

Presser Foot Screw
Pressure Regulating Thumb Screw
Shuttle Bobbin

" " Case Guide Plate

" Screw..

" " " Hinge, Nos. 2973,
2974 and 20649

Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch
" " Lever

" " Fulcrum
Pin

Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Spring
" Stop Screw...

" " " Position Finger
" Rivet

Shuttle Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 591f,
592e, 2523, 2975, 20650, 20654 and
20755

Shuttle Body
" Tension Regulating Screw
" " Spring
" IH in. diam., Nos. 19131, 20756

and 20757
Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Eccentric

u u « u u u

Pin
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NO. PLATE

20715

20714 4320

934d 4320

20717 4320

131e 1157

2102 7428

1560c 1146

32572 7428

43944 7428

12398 1145

12329 1145

32574 7428

50327c 7428

44141

43945

12149

210958

210993

52398

52378

7428

1150

7428

7428

7428

7428

460c 1158

52379

12404 7428

3094 1144

690e 1144

12408 7428

775e 1144

12106 1144

12409 1144

11204 1144

435c 7430

12410

19158 1150

7336 1149

448c 1158

21044 7425

69lP 1158

20561 1164

NAME

Shuttle Race Body
" Cap
" " Screw

Shuttle Race complete (steel) Nos. 20713
to 20715 and two each 399j and 934d. .

Shuttle Race Screw
Tension Disc

" Regulating Thumb Nut
" Releasing Disc
" " Lever

" Hinge Pin
" Spring

" " Pin
" Screw Stud

" 50327c with 1560c...
" Spring
" Thread Guard

Thread Retaining Collar
" " Sleeve

Spring
Stud

" Set Screw........

Thread Retainer complete, Nos. 52378,
52398, 210958 and 210993

Thread Take-up Crank
" •Wedge

" " " " Screw....
" Lever

" « " Cap Screw
" « " Hinge Pin
« " " Link

« Hinge Pin
(( (( Cl « {< «

Set Screw
Thread Take-up Lever complete, Nos.

12166, 12408 and 12409
Thread Take-up Spring

" Regulator
" Set Screw

Throat Plate for 20585
" " Screw...

Drip Pan
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

MACHINE No. 57-14
FOR CLOTH; ONE NEEDLE; DROP FEED ACROSS THE

ARM; FEED AT LEFT OF NEEDLE

NO. PLATE NAME

*12355 Arm with 11104
8582 1150 " Dowel Pin

12453 1150 " Oil Tube for intermediate bearing...
12454 1150 " " " with 52045, for oiling 12409
11119 1150 " " " " 52045, for oiling 1240S
20502 1150 " " " " 29599, for oiling 20197
29599 7429 " " " Packing (felt) for 20502...
52045 7438 " " " " (braided cotton)

for 11119 and 12454

748e 1157 Arm Screw (back)
86Se 1157 " " (front)

12427 7434 " Shaft
*11104 " " Bushing (front)
12357 1142 " " Flanged Bushing (back)

448c 1158 " " " " "Set
Screw

144d 1157 Arm Shaft Screw

12480 1143 " Side Cap
219j 1157 " " " Screw

12193 1143 " " Cover
286d 1158 " " " Thumb Screw

12403 1150 " Spool Pin and Thread Eyelet
11241 1142 " " " Washer (cloth)
12358 1140 Balance Wheel, light rim, 2^ in. pulley,

with two 448c

448c 1158 Balance Wheel Set Screw
20564 7434 Cloth Plate

20565 Cloth Plate complete, Nos. 3286, 20564,
20568 and two 240j

20566 Cloth Plate with Bracket complete, Nos.
20565, 20567 and two 389f

20567 7435 Cloth Plate Bracket with 345c
345c 7437 " " " Set Screw
389f 7438 " " Screw

20568 7435 " " Slide
3286 7437 " " " Spring

240j 7438 " " " " Screw
20197 1141 Crank Connectmg Rod with 20198 and

two 896e
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NO. PLATE NAME

*20198 Crank Connecting Rod Cap
896e 1157 " " " " Screw

90Sc 1158 " " " Hinge Screw
1619e 1159 " " " " " Nut..

*21029 Cylinder, 2^ in. diam
12366 Face Plate

12367 1170 Face Plate complete, Nos. 2827, 12150
and 12366

190d 1157 Face Plate Screw

12150 7428 " " Thread Guard (lower) with
12152

12152 1150 Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) Rivet..
2827 7428 " " " " (upper) with

8505

8505 7428 Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) Rivet..
286d 1158 " " Thumb Screw

3032 7437 Feed Cam with 446c

446c 1158 " " Set Screw

3033 1145 " Connecting Link
375c 11.58 " " " HingeScrew

1518e 1159 " " • " " " Nut...
20573 7432 " Dog, 13 teeth (18 teeth to the inch)

for shirt work

20577 7433 Feed Dog, 12 teeth (18 teeth to the inch)
Note: Feed Dog No. 20577 is sent with this

Machine, unless another Feed Dog
is specified on order

20579 7432 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (18 teeth to the inch)
for shirt work

20701 7437 Feed Dog Carrier
225c 7438 " " Screw

20.581 7435 " Forked Connection '....
375c 1158 " " " HingeScrew....

1518e 1159 " " " " " Nut
20521 1142 " Regulator

1128e 7430 " " Hinge Screw
283d 7430 " " Thumb Screw

21030 7434 " Rock Shaft
20640 7437 " " " Oil Tube, for back bear

ing
20583 7436 Feed Rock Shaft Crank with 190d

156c 7438 " " " " Position Screw...
190d 1157 " " " " Set Screw

12381 1170 Needle Bar (hollow)
12382 1144 " " Connecting Link with 794b. .

794b 1144 " " " " Adjusting
Screw.
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NO. PLATE

^2383

1904 1144

453c 1158

12384 1144

20188

1065c

858c

936e

4302

233j

4303

808f

19386

19387

1142

7430

1158

1158

7428

987

7428

7430

1142

12388 1142

448c 1158

4784 1150

21031 7435

20749

20750 7427

2049 1150

219c 1157

19389 1149

226b 7438

12424 1149

969c 1149

1518E 1159

19390 1149

16045

12391

12326

453c

2062

089c

1520e

12327

11.50

1170

1145

1158

1145

1157

1159

1145

NAME

Needle Bar Connecting Stud.

only).
Roller (roller

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Set Screw
Needle Bar Connecting Stud complete,

Nos. 4.53c, 1904 and 12383
Needle Bar Crank with 858c and 1065c..

" " " Position Screw

" " " Set Screw

" " Screw Bushing
" " Thread Guide

" " " " Screw

" Clamp with 808p
" Screw

Oscillating Rock Shaft
Oscillating Rock Shaft complete, Nos.

4784, 12388 and 19386

Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin
" " Set Screw

" Oil Pad

" Shaft

" " Crank

Oscillating Shaft Crank complete, Nos.
219c, 1518e, 19390 and 20749

Oscillating Shaft Crank Pin
" Set Screw

" Slide Block

" " " " " Cap
Screw

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Cap
Screw Washer

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud Nut

Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block com
plete, Nos. 220e, 969c, 12424 and 19389

Oscillating Shaft (back bearing) Oil Tube
Presser Bar (hollow)

" " Guide Bracket with 453o.

" " " Set Screw.

" Lifter

« " " Hinge Screw
" " " " " Nut...

" " Lifting and Releasing Lever
Bracket
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NO. PLATE NAME

11167 1142 Presser Bar Spring (light) .051 wire
12139 1142 " " " (medium) .055 wire...
20023 1142 " " " (heavy) .063 wire
11170 1150 " " " Washer

20587 7432 " Foot (concave feed dog bearing)
for 20577

Note: Presser Foot No. 20587 is sent with this

Machine, unless another Presser Foot
is specified on order

20588 7432 Presser Foot (concave feed dog bearing)
for 20.573

190d 1157 Presser Foot Screw

688j 1158 Pressure Regulating Thumb Screw
19131 5737 Shuttle Bobbin

20650 *' " Case Hinge, Nos. 2973,
2974 and 20649

20649 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch

2973 5737 " " " " Lever

2974 5737 " " " " " Fulcrum

Pin

2975 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Spring
592e 5737 " " " " Stop Screw...

20755 5737 " " " Position Finger
2523 5737 " " " " " Rivet

20756 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case complete, Nos. 591f,
592e, 2523, 2975, 20650, 20654 and
20755

20757 5737 Shuttle Body
591f 5737 " Tension Regulating Screw

20654 5737 " " Spring
20758 5737 Shuttle, IH i"- diam., Nos. 19131, 20756

and 20757

20697 7436 Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Cam....
2049 1150 " " " " " " Pin

20659 7435 " Race with 20700 and two 1053d. .
20700 7436 " " Cap

1053d 1177 " " " Screw

20719 7437 " " Cover

937f 7438 " " " Hinge Screw
127e 7438 " " Screw

2102 7428 Tension Disc

1560c 1146 " Regulating Thumb Nut
32572 7428 " Releasing Disc
43944 7428 " " Lever

12398 1145 " " " Hinge Pin
12329 1145 " " " Spring
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NO. PLATE NAME

32574 7428 Tension Releasing Pin
50327c 7428 " Screw Stud
44141 " " « 50327c with 1560c...

43945 7428 " Spring
12149 1150 " Thread Guard

52454 7436 Thread Retainer

50429c 7438 " " Set Screw
12404 7428 " Take-up Crank
3094 1144 " " " Wedge

690e 1144 " " " " Screw

12405 7428 " " Lever

775E 1144 " " " Cap Screw
12166 1144 " " " Hinge Pin
12409 1144 " " " Link

11204 1144 " " " " Hinge Pin...
12410 Thread Take-up Lever complete, Nos.

12166, 12408 and 12409
435c 7430 Thread Take-up Lever Link Hinge Pin

Set Screw

8511 7436 Thread Take-up Spring
7336 1149 " " " Regulator

448c 1158 " " " " Set Screw

20698 Throat Plate, large needle hole, for 20573
20699 7432 " " small needle.hole, for 20573
20708 " " large needle hole, for 20577
20709 7433 " " small needle hole, for 20577

Note: Throat Plate No. 20709 is sent with this

Machine, unless another Throat Plate
is specified on order

20748 7432 Throat Plate for 20579

691i- 1158 " " Screw

20561 1164 Drip Pan

IRON BASE

• NO. PLATE NAME

20747 4321 Machine Base with four each 121e and

wood screws IK No. 12
121e 7430 Machine Base Screw to secure machine to

base

ATTACHMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
, NO. PLATE NAME

51077b 7438 Bolt with 51581b, to secure machine to
table

.51581E 7438 Bolt Nut
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NO. PLATE NAME

6055 1145 Bolt Nut Washer

120346 1161 Oiler (copper plated) with 120347
120347 1161 " Spout, 9 in. long
26026 1161 Screw Driver (machine)
264S5 1161 " " (shuttle tension)
20535 1149 Shuttle Bobbin Case Extractor

120341 1161 Tweezers (curved)
4347 1161 Wrench for 1513 and 1518

8908 1161 " " 1520

19221 1161 " " 936 and 1619

LAP SEAM FELLER PARTS
FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE NAME

20562 1143 Cylinder Cover for 26277
20508 1152 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)

for A in. to ^ in. gauges
20515 1152 Feed Dog, 23 teeth (22 teeth to the inch)

for A in- to in. gauges
20510 1152 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)

for 3\- in. to 3^ in. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

20509 1153 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for H in. to ^ in. gauges

20511 1153 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teetli to the inch)
for J-i in. to In. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

20507 1151 Feed Dog, 16 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for H in. to -j's in. gauges

20514 1175 Feed Dog, 21 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for 14 in. to i\- in. gauges

20512 1151 Feed Dog, 16 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for % in. to S in. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

*26352 Folder for 26353

20636 " Slide with 10165

19294 1153 " " Spring
405b 1158 " " " Screw

10165 1150 " " Stop Pin
26277 1153 Holder (adjustable)

922d 1158 " Thumb Screw

26353 1155 Lap Seam Feller (right hand) complete,
for gauges 3^ in, to in. for light, me
dium, heavy, X-heavy, XX-heavy and
XXX-heavy material, Nos. 20636 and
26352 "
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32 LAP SEAM FELLER PARTS

NO. PLATE

*26389

26390 1155

♦26391

26392 1155

♦26393

26394 1156

330j 1158

20530 1150

20637

21016

20638 1152

330j 1158

20530 1150

20680

20681

20682 1156

330j 1158

18055 7429

20759

20760

35250 7429

20761 1171

20550 1153

20549 1152

20555

20548 -1151

20687

20688 1177

1053d 1177

20556 1177

N.AME

Folder

Lap Seam Feller (left hand) complete, for
gauges in. to ^ in., for light, me
dium, heavy, X-heavy, XX-heavy and
XXX-heavy material, Nos. 20636 and
26389

Folder

Lap Seam Feller (right hand) complete,
to fold top only, Nos. 20636 and 26391

Lap Seam Guide
Lap Seam Guide complete, Nos. 20636

and 26393

Presser Foot Clamping Screw
" Hinge Pin
" Plate

" " Shank

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, Nos. 330j,
20530, 20637 and 21016

Presser Foot Clamping Screw
" Hinge Pin
" Plate

" " Shank

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, hollowed
across bottom between needle holes and

heel, for riding seams, Nos. 330j, 20530,
20680 and 20681

Presser Foot Clamping Screw
" " Hinge Pin
" " Plate

" « Shank

" Spring
Presser Foot (spring hinged) complete,

Nos. 330J, 18055, 20759, 20760 and
35250

Throat Plate for 20509 and 20511

« " " 20508, 20510 and 20515
" " large needle hole, for 20507,

20512 and 20514

Throat Plate, small needle hole, for 20507,
20512 and 20514

Throat Plate Body
" " Needle Hole Strip

" " Screw....

Throat Plate complete for 20509 and
20511, Nos. 20687, 20688 and two 1053d
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SHIRT CLOSING PARTS

FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE NAME

20630 1179 Feed Dog, 22 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
in. to -if in. gauges

20631 987 Feed Dog, 22 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
H in- to in. gauge.s

26337 987 Heinmer (foot) for felling
26338 987 " Bracket with two 211p

211f 987 " " Clamping Screw
6267 987 " Folder

25888 987 " Tongue
20632 1179 Throat Plate with 2653, for 20630 and

26339

20633 987 Throat Plato with 2653, for 20631 and
26339

26054 987 Throat Plate Cloth Guide

102d 987 " " " " Screw

1530b 987 " " " " " Nut

2653 987 " " " " Stop Fin
26339 987 " " Spring Guide

233J 987 " " " " Screw

STAYING PARTS

FOR MACHINE No. 57-2

NO. PLATE NAME

20513 1154 Feed Dog, 21 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for 5% in. to ^ in. gauges

330j 1158 Presser Foot Clamping Screw
20530 1150 " " Hinge Pin
20642 " " Plate

21016 " " Shank

20643 1154 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for inside
stays, for 20551, Nos. 330j, 20530,20642
and 21016

26384 1155 Stay Guide (lower)
26385 1155 " " (upper)
26386 Stay Guide complete, Nos. 26384 and

26385

337p 1158 Stay Guide Screw
20551 1154 Throat Plate for 20513

20557 1178 " " with 4515, for 20513
4515 " " Spring Guide

18507—3
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NO.

27552

15072

27302

50356D

1620J

27303

27553

27849

27538

27850

41828

27306

27307

27308

BOBBIN WINDER
(SWINGING AUTOMATIC, RIGHT HAND)

PL,\TE NAME

1162 Base

1150 Bobbin Position Pin

1162 Frame

7430 " Hinge Screw
7430 " " " Nut

1150 " Spring
1162 Pulley

Spindle
1162 " 27849 with 15072,27850 and 41828

" Collar

" " Pin

1162 Spool Pin
1162 " Stand

1162 Spool Stand complete, Nos. 418e, 1562j,
2106, 10141, 11241, 27306, 27307 and
two each 2455 and wood screws 1 in.

No. 10

1142 Spool Pin Washer (cloth)
1162 Stop Latch
1157 " " Hinge Screw
1150 Tension Disc

1159 " Regulating Thumb Nut
1158 " Screw Stud
1150 " Spring
1150 " Thread Guide
1162 Bobbin Winder, Nos. 35d, 1620j, 27302,

27303, 27538, 27552, 27553, 27587,
50356d and two wood screws 1 in. No. 7

Bobbin Winder (swinging automatic, right
hand) complete, Nos. 27308 and 27651

11241

27587

35d

2455

1562j

418e

10141

2106

27651

27588

DRIVING ATTACHMENT

NO. PLATE NAME

16592 1167 Balance Wheel (friction) with 7958, 16524
and two 435c

16524 Balance Wheel Friction Ring (leather)..
7958 1150 " " " " Stop Pin..

24355 1170 " " Oil Cover

210d 7430 " " " Screw

435c 7430 " " Set Screw

. 20667 4314 Driving Arm with 2928 and two 15132..
341d 7430 " " Adjusting Screw

1594c 7430 " " " " Nut
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NO. PLATE NAME

20668 4314 Driving Arm Bracket
692d 7430 " " " Screw

2928 7429 " " Brake (leather)
15132 7429 " " " Rivet

12178 7429 " " Friction Plug (wood)
427e 1158 " " " " Adjusting

Screw

1508c 1159 Driving Ai-m Friction Plug Adjusting
Screw Nut

20677 7429 Driving Arm Pin
20669 4314 " " Shaft

20670 Driving Arm complete, Nos. 341d, 427e,
1508c, 1594c, 12178, 20667 to 20669,
20671, 20672, 20675, 20678 and two
20677

16594 1167 Driving Friction Pulley, 2^ in. diam.,
with 861d and 10236

10236 7429 Driving Friction Pulley Center Bearing..
861d 7430 " " " OilHolePlugScrew

2763 4321 Rock Shaft
27683 4321 " " Arm with two 356c

356c 1157 " " " Set Screw

2764 4321 " " Hanger with two wood screws
1 in. No. 10

20673 4321 Rock Shaft complete, Nos. 2763 and two
each 2764 and 27683

27072 7431 Shaft Driving Pulley (sectional, grooved)
12 in. diam., 1-^ in. bore, with two 597c

597c 1157 Shaft Driving Pulley Clamping Screw....
20671 4314 Starting Crank
20674 4314 " " Connecting Rod
20675 7429 " " " " Joint
20678 7429 " " " " " Hinge

Stud

1620b 7430 Starting Crank Connecting Rod Lock Nut
20677 7429 " " Pin
20672 4314 " " Spring
14229 4321 Table Belt Guide Bracket with 448c

14230 4321 " " " Pulley
126928 " " " " Shaft

14231 1170 " " " " " 126928 with
858c

. 858c 1158 Table Belt Guide Pulley Shaft Plug Screw
. . 448c 1158 " " " " " Set Screw
14232 4321 Table Belt Guide complete, Nos. 14229 to

14231 and four R. H. M. F. O. and A.

wood screws 1}4 in. No. 10
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NO. PL-\TE

126036 3477

126205 7435

126207 7438

23258 7438

126208 7438

126206

46681 7435

60502

27637 1164

27638 1164

27639 1164

9079 1164

354c 1157

6055 1145

27040 1164

2762 1164

362f 1157

126209

126210

20676

NAME

Treadle

" Bracket (left)
" Hook

" " " " FrictionWasher

" " " " Rivet

Treadle Bracket (left) complete, Nos.
23258, 126205, 126207, 12620S and two
wood screws 1 in. No. 14

Treadle Bracket (right)
" 46681 with two

wood screM-s 1 in. No. 14

Treadle Pitman Rod (lower)
" " " Spring

" " " (upper)
" " " Clamp with 354c. ..

" " " Screw

" " " Washer

Treadle Pitman complete, Nos. 2762,6055,
27637 to 27639 and two 9079

Treadle Stop Collar with 362f
" Set Screw

Treadle complete, Nos. 60502, 126036 and
126206

Treadle and Pitman complete, Nos. 27640
and 126209

Driving .'Utachment with Hock Shaft and
Treadle complete, Nos. 210d, 692d,
1620E, 16.592, 16.594, 20670, 20673,
20674, 24355, 27072, 126210 and two
14232

FOOT LIFTER PARTS

NO. PLATE NAME

13351 Chain, 46 in. to 55 in. long, with 56864
and 56865

Note: When ordering 13351, give length required

56864 7438 Chain Hook (large)
56865 7438 " " (small)
12237 4321 Lifting Lever with 448c

802d 1157 " " Hinge Screw
12241 1145 " " Link

766d 1157 '* " " Hinge Screw
12240 1145 " " Pin

448c 1158 " " " Set Screw
20559 1140 " " Spring
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FOOT LIFTER PARTS 37

NO. PL.\.TE N.A.ME

2055S 1140 Pitman, 13 in. long
12416 1145 " . Joint

76d 1157 " " Hinge Screw
1521e 1159 " Lock Nut

14209 3477 Treadle

7585 1140 " Shaft

14357 3477 " vStand

14358 3477 Treadle complete, Nos. 7585,14209,14357
and two wood screws IM io- No- 12...

21028 Foot Lifter complete, Nos. 76d, 766d,
S02d, 1521e,12237,12240,12241,12416,
13351, 14358, 20558 and 20559

KNEE LIFTER PARTS

NO. PLATE NAME

12237 4321 Lifting Lever with 448c
802d 1157 " " Hinge Screw

12241 1145 " " Link

766d 1157 " " " Hinge Screw
12240 1145 " " Pin

448c 1158 " " " Set Screw

20559 1140 " " Spring
20558 1140 Pitman, 13 in. long
12416 1145 " Joint

76d 1157 " " Hinge Screw
1521e 1159 " Lock Nut

7124 1167 Rock Shaft

2764 1167 " '* Hanger (back) with two wood
screws 1 in. No. 10

16128 1167 Rock Shaft Hanger (front) with two wood
screws 1 in. No. 10

16646 1167 Rock Shaft Knee Arm

16647 Rock Shaft Knee Arm complete, Nos.
2766, 2767 and 16646

2766 1167 Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub with 356c....

356c 1157 " " " " " Set Screw....

2767 1167 " " " Plate with 358c

356c 1157 " " " " Set Screw

6337 1167 " " Lifting Bracket with two 356c
6338 1167 " " " " Hook

356c 1157 " " " " " Set Screw

356c 1157 " " " " Set Screw....

2770 1167 " " Stop Dog with 356c
358c 1157 " " " " SetScrew

16129 1167 Rock Shaft complete, Nos. 2764, 6337,
6338, 7124, 16128, 16647 and two 2770
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38 KNEE LIFTER PARTS

NO. PLATE NAME

21032 Knee Lifter complete, Noa. 76d, 766d,
802d, 1521e, 12237,12240,12241,12416,
16129, 20558 and 20559

THREAD UNWINDER
FOR ONE SPOOL

NO. PLATE NAME

225389 8523 Spool Rest with 201018c
225388 8523 " " Rod

200383c 7438 " " " Set Screw

201018c 7438 " " Set Screw ;....

202490 8523 " Stand with 200383c

225391 8523 Thread Guide

201696J 7438 " " Lock Nut

225392 8523 " " Rod with 208e and 225393

208e 7430 " " " Screw

225393 7438 " " " Washer

225394 8523 Thread Unwinder complete, Nos. 201696J,
202490, 225388, 225389, 225391, 225392
and three wood screws % in. No. 12..,

27739 7234 Thread Cone (wood) for large cones
225390 7234 " " Holder, for inverted cones..

Note: Nos. 27739 and 225390 are used with,
but not included in 225394

THREAD UNWINDER
FOR TWO SPOOLS

NO. PLATE NAME

225395 7233 Spool Rest with 2010i8c
225388 7233 " " Rod

200383c 7438 " " " Set Screw

301018c 7438 " " Set Screw

202490 7233 " Stand with 200383c

225391 7233 Thread Guide

201696J 7438 " " Lock Nut

225392 7233 " " Rod with 208e and 235393

208e 7430 " " " Screw

225393 7438 " " " Washer

225396 7233 Thread Unwinder complete, Nos. 201696j,
202490, 225388, 225392, 225395, two
225391 and three wood screws in.

No. 12

27739 7234 Thread Cone (wood) for large cones
225390 7234 " " Holder, for inverted cones..

Note: Nos. 27739 and 225390 are used with,
but not included in 225396
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OBSOLETE PARTS

NO. PL.\TE NAME

21003 1166 Arm Shaft Gear with 453c and 454c
21007 1166 " Side Wheel Shaft Gear with 453c and

454c

58b 1157 Feed Regulator Hinge Screw
818d 1158 " " Thumb Screw

19166 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft
19167 " " " 19166 with 12388
12443 1160 " " " Oil Pad
16508 1160 " " " "" Holder

with 12443

12390 1160 Oscillating Shaft Crank complete, Nos.
457c, 1518e, 1902 and 19496

1902 1160 Oscillating Shaft Crank Roller and Screw
Stud

Presscr Bar

" Foot Hinge Pin
" " Plate

" " Shank

" (hinged) Nos. 20528 to 20530
Tension (upper) Disc

" " Screw Stud

" " Spring
Tension (upper) complete, Nos. 19151,

two each 637c, 1547d, 1560c, 8238 and
four 2102

19152 1160 Tension Plate Stud
19151 1160 " " for upper tension with 19152
12404 7428 Thread Take-up Crank for 57-2 Machine

20526

20530

20529

20528

20527

2102

637c

8238

19153

1142

1150

1156

7428

7430

7429

1160

Genuine Singer Needles and their Con
tainers are marked with the Company's
Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked
"For Singer Machines"

are not Singer made needles.
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FOR

MACHINES

Nos. 57-2 to 57-4 and 57-14
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

NO. PLATE NAME

35d 1157 Bol)bin Winder Stop Latch Hinge Screw
for 27651

58e 1157 Feed Regulator Hinge Screw, obsolete....
76d 1157 Pitman Joint Hinge Screw for 21028 and

21032

102d 987 Throat Plate Cloth Guide Screw for 26054

121e 7430 Machine Base Screw, to secure machine to
base, for 20747

127e 7438 Shuttle Race Screw for 57-14 Machine...

i3lE 1157 " " " " 57-2 to 57-4 Ma

chines

134d 1157 Tension Plate Screw for 57-2 Machine

144d 1157 Arm Shaft Screw

145d 7430 " Spool Bracket Screw for 57-2 Ma
chine

156c 7438 Feed Rock Shaft Crank Position Screw for
57-14 Machine

157e 1157 Feed Raising Fork Screw for 57-2 Machine
175e 1157 " Forked Connection Cap Screw for

20518

190d 1157 Face Plate Screw

190d 1157 Feed Rock Shaft Crank Set Screw for

20583

190d 1157 Presser Foot Screw for 57-3, 57-4 and
57-14 Machines

190d 1157 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Position
Plate Screw for 20543

202f 7430 Presser Bar Extension Clamping Screw for
21042

208e 7430 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Rod

Screw for 225392

209p 1157 Needle Set Screw for 20524
210d 7430 Driving Attachment Balance Wheel Oil

Cover Screw for 20676

211p 987 Hemmer Bracket Clamping Screw for
26338

219c 1157 Oscillating Shaft Crank Set Screw for
20750

219j 1157 Arm Side Cap Screw
219j 1157 " " Wheel Shaft Gear Cover Screw

for 57-2 and 57-4 Machines

219j 1157 Cylinder Feed Cover Screw for 57-2 to 57-4
Machines

225c 7438 Feed Dog Screw for 57-14 Machine
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NO. PLATE NAME

226e 7438 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Cap
Screw for 19390

233j 987 Needle Bar Thread Guide Screw for 57-3
and 57-14 Machines

233j 987 Throat PlateSpringGuideScrewfor26339
240j 7438 Cloth Plate Slide Spring Screw for 20565
283d 7430 Feed Regulator Thumb Screw
286d 1158 Arm Side Cover Thumb Screw
286d 1158 Face Plate Thumb Screw
295c 1158 Feed Rock Shaft Screw Center for 57-2 to

57-4 Machines

330j 1158 Presser Foot Clamping Screw for 20638,
20643, 20646, 20648, 20682, 20711,
20712, 20754, 20761, 20777, 21014 and
21017

337f 1158 Stay Guide Screw for 26386
34iD 7430 Driving Attachment Driving Arm Adjust

ing Screw for 20670
345c 7437 Cloth Plate Bracket Set Screw for 20567..
354c 1157 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman Rod

Clamp Screw for 9079
356c 1157 Driving Attachment Rock Shaft Arm Set

Screw for 27683

356c 1157 Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub Set Screw for
2766

356c 1157 Rock Shaft Knee Plate Set Screw for 2767
356c 1157 " " Lifting Bracket Hook Set

Screw for 6337

356c 1157 Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Set Screw for
6337

356c 1157 Rock Shaft Stop Dog Set Screw for 2770..
362f 1157 Driving Attachment Treadle Stop Collar

Set Screw for 2762

375c 1158 Feed Connecting Link Hinge Screw
375c 1158 " Forked Connection Hinge Screw for

57-14 Machine

389p 7438 Cloth Plate Screw for 20566
399j 4320 Shuttle Bobbin Case Guide Plate Screw

for 20717 and 20718

405b 1158 Lap Scam Feller Folder Slide Spring Screw
for 57-2 Machine

418e 1158 Bobbin Winder Tension Screw Stud for

27308

427b 1158 Driving Attachment Driving Arm Friction
Plug Adjusting Screw for 20670

. .'4300 1144 Thread Takc-up Lever Link Hinge Pin Set
Screw for 57-2 Machine
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NO. PI..ATE NAME

435c 7430 Driving Attachment Balance Wheel Set
Screw for 16592

435c 7430 Thread Take-up Lever Link Hinge Pin Set
Screw for 57-3, 57-4 and 57-14 Machines

446c 1158 Feed Eccentric Set Screw for 3074
446c 1158 " Cam Set Screw for 3032

448c 1158 Arm Shaft Flanged Bushing (back) Set
Screw

448c 1158 Balance Wheel Set Screw for 12358

448c 1158 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
Pulley Shaft Set Screw for 14229

448c 1158 Lifting Lever Pin Set Screw for 12237....
448c 1158 Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin Set

Screw

448c 1158 Thread Take-up Spring Regulator Set
Screw

449c 1158 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Collar Set Screw for
21006

450c 1158 Arm Side Wheel Set Screw for 21004

453c 1158 " Shaft Gear Position Screw for 21003
and 21026

453c 1158 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Position Screw
for 21007 and 21027

453c 1158 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Set Screw
for 12384

453c 1158 Presser Bar Guide Bracket Set Screw for
12326

454c 1158 Arm Shaft Gear Set Screw for 21003 and
21026

454c 1158 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Set Screw for
21007 and 21027

457c 7430 Oscillating Shaft Crank Set Screw for
12390 and 19388

460c 1158 Feed Rock Shaft Arm Set Screw for 20523

460c 1158 Thread Retainer Set Screw for 21009
460c 1158 " Retaining Stud Set Screw for 57-3

and 57-4 Machines

591f 5737 Shuttle Tension Regulating Screw for
20756

591p 1148 Shuttle (inside) Tension Regulating Screw
for 20533

591f 1148 Shuttle (outside) Tension Regulating Screw
for 20534

592e 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Stop Screw for
20756

592e 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Latch and
Position Finger Stop Screw for 20533..
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NO. PLATE NAME

592e 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Latch and
Position Finger Stop Screw for 20534...

597c 1157 Driving Attacliineiit Shaft Driving Pulley
Clamping Screw for 27072

637c 7430 Tension (upper) Screw Stud for 19153,
obsolete

662d 1158 Shuttle Race Loop Separator Screw for
20543

688j 1158 Pressure Regulating Thumb Screw
689c 1157 Presser Bar Lifter Hinge Screw
690e 1144 Thread Take-up Crank Wedge Screw....
691f 11.58 Throat Plate Screw

692d 7430 Driving Attachment Driving Ann Bracket
Screw for 20676

704c 1157 J'eed Dog Screw for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines
704c 1157 " Raising Fork Screw for 57-3 and 57-4

Machines

748e 1157 Arm Screw (back)
766d 1157 Lifting Lever Link Hinge Screw for 21028

and 21032

775e 1144 Thread Take-up Lever Cap Screw
794e 1144 Needle Bar Connecting Link .\djusting

Screvv for 12382

802d 1157 Lifting Lever Hinge Screw for 21028 and
21032

808f 7430 Needle Clamp Screw for 4303
818d 1158 Feed Regulator Thumb Screw, obsolete..
854b 1159 Arm Screw (front) for 57-2 Machine
857h 7430 Needle Set Screw for 21041

858c 1158 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
Pulley Shaft Plug Screw for 14231

858c 1158 Needle Bar Crank Set Screw for 20188...

861d 7430 Driving Attachment Driving Friction
Pulley Oil Hole Plug Screw for 16594...

868e 1157 Arm Screw (front) for 57-3, 57-4 and 57-14
Machines

896e 1157 Crank Connecting Rod Cap Screw for
20197

905d 1157 Thread Guide Screw for 19162

908c 1158 Crank Connecting Rod Hinge Screw
916c 1146 Tension Screw Stud for 44209

922d 1158 Lap Seam Feller Holder Thumb Screw for
57-2 Machine

923b 1158 Feed Rod Hinge Screw for 57-2 to 57-4
Machines

934d 4320 Shuttle Race Cap Screw for 20717 and
20718
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NO. PLATE NAME

935e 1157 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Position
Plate Screw for 20543

936e 1158 Needle Bar Screw Bushing
937f 7438 Shuttle Race Cover Hinge Screw for 57-14

Machine

969c 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud for 19390

1053d 1177 Shuttle Race Cap Screw for 20659
1053d 1177 Throat Plate Needle Hole Strip Screw for

20356

1065c 7430 Needle Bar Crank Position Screw for
20188

1128e 7430 Feed Regulator Hinge Screw
1508c 1159 Driving Attachment Driving Arm Friction

Plug Adjusting Screw Nut for 20670,..
1513J 1159 Feed Rock Shaft Screw Center Nut for

57-2 to 57^ Machines

1518e 1159 Feed Connecting Link Hinge Screw Nut,.
1518b 1159 " Forked Connection Hinge Screw Nut

for 57-14 Machine

1518e 1159 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Screw
Stud Nut for 12390, 19388 and 20750..

1520e 1159 Presser Bar Lifter Hinge Screw Nut
1521e 1159 Pitman Lock Nut for 21028 and 21032.,.

1530b 987 Throat Plate Cloth Guide Screw Nut for
102

1547d 1146 Tension Screw Stud Nut for 19153 and

19195

1560c 1146 Tension Regulating Thumb Nut for 19153,
44141 and 44209

1562J 1159 Bobbin WindcrTensionRegulating Thumb
Nut for 27308

1594c 7430 Driving Attachment Driving Arm Adjust
ing Screw Nut for 20670

1619e 1159 Crank Connecting Rod Hinge Screw Nut
1620j 7430 Bobbin Winder Frame Hinge Screw Nut

for 27651

1620e 7430 Driving Attachment Starting Crank Con
necting Rod Lock Nut for 20676

1902 1160 Oscillating Shaft Crank Roller and Screw
Stud for 12390, obsolete

1904 1144 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Roller (roller
only) for 12384

2049 1150 Feed Rock Shaft Arm Pin for 57-2 to 57-4

Machines

2049 1150 Oscillating Shaft Crank Pin
2049 1150 Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Cam Pin

for 57-14 Machine

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

NO. PLATE NAME

2049 1150 Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Eccentric
Pin for all machines except 57-14

2062 1145 Presser Bar Lifter
2102 7428 Tension Disc for 57-3, 57-4 and 57-14 Ma

chines

2102 7428 Tension (upper) Disc for 19153, obsolete..
2106 1150 Bobbin Winder Tension Thread Guide for

27308

2269 1146 Tension Releasing Lever (intermediate)
Hinge Pin for 19195

2273 1150 Needle Clamp Pin for 57-2 Machine
2415 1140 Arm Spool Bracket for 15063
2455 1150 Bobbin Winder Tension Disc for 27308...
2521 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Latch and

Position Finger Spring for 20533
2521 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Latch and

Position Finger Spring for 20534
2523 5737 Shvittle Bobbin Case Position Finger Rivet

for 20756

2653 987 Throat Plate Cloth Guide Stop Pin for
20632 and 20633

2762 1164 Driving Attachment Treadle Stop Collar
with 362f, for 27640

2763 4321 Driving Attachment Rock Shaft for 20673
2764 4321 " " " " Hanger

with two wood screws 1 in. No. 10, for
20673

2764 1167 Rock Shaft Hanger (back) with two wood
screws 1 in. No. 10, for 16129

2766 1167 Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub with 356c, for
16647

2767 1167 Rock Shaft Knee Plate with 356c, for
16647

2770 1167 Rock Shaft Stop Dog with 356c, for 16129
2827 7428 Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) with

8505, for 12367
2921 1146 Tension Disc for 19195

2923 1146 " Spring for 19195
2928 7429 Driving Attachment Driving Arm Brake

(leather) for 20667
2973 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Lever for

20650

2974 6737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Lever Fulcrum
Pin for 20650

2975 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch Spring for
20756

3032 7437 Feed Cam with 446c, for 57-14 Machine.
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NO. PLATE NAME

3033 1145 Feed Connecting Link
3074 1142 " Eccentric with 446c, for 57-2 to 57-4

Machines

8094 1144 Thread Take-up Crank Wedge
3286 7437 Cloth Plate Slide Spring for 20565
4302 7428 Needle Bar Thread Guide for 57-3 and

57-14 Machines

4303 7428 Needle Clamp with 808f, for 57-3 and
57-14 Machines

4347 1161 Wrench for 1513 and 1518 (Attachments
and Accessories)

4515 Throat Plate Spring Guide for 20557
4784 1150 Oscillating Rock Shaft Oil Pad for 19387..
6055 1145 Bolt Nut Washer(.\ttachments and Acces

sories)

6055 1145 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman Rod
Washer for 27640

6267 987 Hemmer Folder, for shirt closing, for 57-2
Machine

6337 1167 Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket with two 356c,
for 16129

6338 1167 Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Hook for
16129

7124 1167 Rock Shaft for 16129

7298 7429 Presser Foot Hinge Pin for 19336
7336 1149 Thi-ead Take-up Spring Regulator
7585 1140 Treadle Shaft for 14358

7958 1150 Driving Attsichment Balance Wheel Fric
tion Ring Stop Pin for 16592

8238 7429 Tension (upper) Spring for 19153, obsolete
8505 7428 Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) Rivet

for 2827

8511 7436 Thread Take-up Spring for 57-14 Machine
8582 1150 Arm Dowel Pin
8908 1161 Wrench for 1520 (Attachments and Acces

sories)
9079 1164 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman Rod

Clamp with 354c, for 27640
10141 1150 Bobbin Winder Tension Spring for 27308..

.10165 1150 Lap Seam Feller Folder Slide Stop Pin for
20636

10236 7429 Driving Attachment Driving Friction Pul
ley Center Bearing for 16594

♦11104 Arm Shaft Bushing (front) for 12355,21001
and 21022

"11119 1150 Arm Oil Tube with 52045, for oiling 12408
and 19156
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NO. PLATE

11167 1142

11170 1150

11204 1144

11241 1142

11241 1142

11241 1142

12139 1142

12149 1150

12150 7428

12152 1150

12152 1150

12166 1144

12178 7429

12193 1143

12237 4321

12240 1145

12241 1145

12326 1145

12327 1145

12329 1145

♦12355

12357 1142

12358 1140

12366

12367 1170

12381 1170

12382 1144

♦12383

12384 1144

12388 1142

12390 1160

KAME

Presser Bar Spring (light) .051 wire
" " " Washer

Thread Take-up Lever Link Hinge Pin...
Arm Spool Bracket Spool Pin Washer

(cloth) for 57-2 Machine
Arm Spool Pin Washer (cloth) for 57-3,

57-4 and 57-14 Machines

Bobbin Winder Spool Pin Washer (cloth)
for 27308

Presser Bar Spring (medium) .055 wire...
Tension Thread Guard

Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) with
12152, for 12367

Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) Rivet
for 12150 and 19327

Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) Rivet
for 19155

Thread Take-up Lever Hinge Pin for
12410 and 19157

Driving Attachment Driving Arm Friction
Plug (wood) for 20670

Arm Side Cover

Lifting Lever with 448c, for 21028 and
21032

Lifting Lever Pin for 21028 and 21032
" " Link for 21028 and 21032..

Presser Bar Guide Bracket with 453c....

" " Lifting and Releasing Lever
Bracket

Tension Releasing Lever Spring
Arm with 11104, for 57-14 Machine

" Shaft Flanged Bushing (back)
Balance Wheel (power) light rim, 2^ in.

pulley, with two 448c
Face Plate for 12367

Face Plate complete for 57-3, 57-4 and
57-14 Machines, Nos. 2827, 12150 and
12366

Needle Bar (hollow) for 57-3 and 57-14
Machines

Needle Bar Connecting Link with 794b...
Stud for 12384...

Needle Bar Connecting Stud complete,
Nos. 453c, 1904 and 12383

Oscillating Rock Shaft Hinge Pin for 19167
and 19387

Oscillating Shaft Crank complete, Nos.
457c, IoISe, 1902 and 19496, obsolete..
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12391

12397

12398

12403

12403

12404

12408

12409

12410

12416

12424

12427

12443

12453

12454

12480

13351

14209

14229

14230

14231

14232

14357

14358

15063

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 49

PLATE NAME

1170 Presser Bar (hollow) for 57-3 and 57-14
Machines

1145 Tension Releasing Lever for 57-2 Machine
1145 " " " Hinge Pin
1150 Arm Spool Bracket Spool Pin and Thread

Eyelet for 15063
1150 Arm Spool Pin and Thread Eyelet for 57-3,

57-4 and 57-14 Machines

7428 Thread Take-up Crank for 57-3, 57-4 and
57-14 Machines and obsolete for 57-2

Machine

7428 Thread Take-up Lever for 12410
1144 Thread Take-up Lever Link for 12410 and

19157

Thread Take-up Lever complete for 57-3,
57-4 and 57-14 Machines, Nos. 12166,
12408 and 12409

1145 Pitman Joint for 21028 and 21032

1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block Cap
Screw Washer for 19390

7434 Arm Shaft for 57-14 Machine

1160 Oscillating Rock Shaft Oil Pad for 16508,
obsolete

1150 Arm Oil Tube, for intermediate bearing..
1150 " " " with 52045, for oiling 12409
1143 " Side Cap

Chain, 46 in. to 55 in.' long, with 56864 and
56865, for 21028

3477 Treadle for 14358

Nos. 14229 TO 14231 fob 14232

4321 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
Bracket with 448c

4321 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
Pulley

1170 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
Pulley Shaft 126928 with 858c

4321 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
complete for 20676, Nos. 14229 to 14231
and four R. H. M. F. O. and A. wood
screivs 1^ in. No. 10

3477 Treadle Stand for 14358

3477 Treadle complete for 21028, Nos. 7585,
14209, 14357 and two wood screws IM
in. No. 12

1140 Arm Spool Bracket 2415 with two 12403,
for 57-2 Machine

18507—4
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NO. PLATE NAME

15072 1150 Bobbin Winder Bobbin Position Pin for

2753S

15132 7429 Driving Attacbment Driving Arm Brake
Rivet for 20667

16045 1150 Oscillating Shaft (back bearing) Oil Tube
16128 1167 Rock Shaft Hanger (front) with two wood

screws 1 in. No. 10, for 16129
16129 1167 Rock Shaft complete for 21032, Nos. 2764,

6337, 6338, 7124, 16128, 16647 and two
2770

16508 1160 Oscillating Rock Shaft Oil Pad Holderwith
12443, obsolete

16524 Driving Attachment Balance Wheel Fric
tion Ring (leather) for 16592

16592 1167 Driving Attachment Balance Wheel (fric
tion) with 7958, 16524 and two 435c, for
20676

16594 1167 Driving Attachment Driving Friction
Pulley, 2i^ in. diam., with 861d and
10236, for 20676

16646 1167 Rock Shaft Knee Arm for 16647

16647 Rock Shaft Knee Ai-m complete for 16129,
Nos. 2766, 2767 and 16646

18014 1142 Needle Bar (hollow) for 57-2 Machine....
18055 7429 Presser Foot Hinge Pin for 20761
19131 5737 Shuttle Bobbin for 20758

19131 1148 " (inside) Bobbin for 20531
19137 1148 " (outside) Body for 20532
19149 1148 " (inside) Tension Spring for 20533
19150 1148 " (outside) Tension Spring for 20534
19151 1160 Tension Plate, for upper tension, with

19152, for 19153, obsolete
19152 1160 Tension Plate Stud for 19151, obsolete...
19153 1160 Tension (upper) complete, Nos. 19151,

two each 637c, 1547d, 1560c, 8238 and
four 2102, obsolete

19155 1150 Face Plate Thread Guard (upper) with
12152, for 19305

19156 1144 Thread Take-up Lever for 19157
19157 1144 Thread Take-up Lever complete for 57-2

Machine, Nos. 12166, 12409 and 19156
19158 1150 Thread Take-up Spring for 57-2 to 57-4

Machines

Nos. 19159 TO 19161 for 19162

19159 1149 Thread Guide Body
19160 1149 " " Roller

19161 1149 " " Cap
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NO. PLATE NAME

19162 Thread Guide complete (roller) for 57-2
Machine, Nos. 905d and 19159 to 19161

19166 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft for 19167, obsolete
19X67 " " " 19166 with 12388,

obsolete

Nos. 19191 TO 19194 for 19195

19191 1146 Tension Plate, for upper tension, with
19231

19192 1146 Tension Releaser

19193 1146 " Releasing Lever (intermediate)
19194 1146 " "

Spring
19195 1146 Tension complete (upper) with Tension

Release, for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 2269,
19191, 19193, 19194, two each 1547d,
2923, 19192, 44209 and four 2921

19221 1161 Wrench for 936 and 1619 (Attachments
and Accessories)

19231 1146 Tension Releasing Lever (intermediate)
Hinge Block for 19191

19294 1153 Lap Seam Feller Folder Slide Spring for
57-2 Machine

19304 Face Plate for 19305

19305 1143 Face Plate complete for 57-2 Machine,
Nos. 19155, 19304 and 19327

19327 7428 Face Plate Thread Guard (lower) with
12152, for 19305

19334 Presser Foot Plate for 19336
19335 " " Shank for 19336

19336 7426 Presser Foot (hinged) complete for 57-4
Machine, Nos. 7298, 19334 and 19335..

19386 1142 Oscillating Rock Shaft for 19387
19387 Oscillating Rock Shaftcomplete, Nos. 4784,

12388 and 19386

19388 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank complete for 57-2,
and 57-4 Machines, Nos. 457c, 1518e,
19390 and 19496

19389 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block for
19390

19390 1149 Oscillating Shaft Crank Slide Block com
plete for 19388 and 20750, Nos. 226b,
969c, 12424 and 19389

19496 Oscillating Shaft Crank for 12390 and
19388

20023 1142 Presser Bar Spring (heavy) .063 wire
20188 1142 Needle Bar Crank with S58c and 1065c...
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NO.

20197

•20198

20502

20505

20507

20508

20509

20510

20511

20512

20513

205U

20515

20518

*20519

20520

20521

20522

20523

20524

20526

20527

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

PLATE NAME

1141 Crank Connecting Rod with 20198 and two
896e

Crank Connecting Rod Cap for 20197. ..
1150 Arm Oil Tube with 29599, for oiling 12496

and 20197

1142 Cylinder Feed Cover for 57-2 to 57-4
Machines

Nos. 20507 TO 20512 for 26353, 26390, 26392
AND 57-2 Machine

1151 Feed Dog, 16 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for in. to A 'n. gauges

1152 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for 5^ in. to ^ in. gauges

1153 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to A in- gauges

1152 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to -h in- gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

1153 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for in. to in. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

1151 Feed Dog, 16 teeth (12 teeth to the inch)
for in. to in. gauges (spiked teeth)
for heavy work on duck, overalls, etc...

1154 Feed Dog, 21 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to in. gauges, for staying,
for 57-2 Machine

1175 Feed Dog, 21 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for in. to A in. gauges, for 26353,
26390, 26392 and 57-2 Machine

1152 Feed Dog, 23 teeth (22 teeth to the inch)
for ^ in. to in. gauges, for 26353,
26390, 26392 and 57-2 Machine

1141 Feed Forked Connection with 20519 and

two 175e, for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines...
Feed Forked Connection Cap for 20518..

1145 " Raising Fork for 57-2 to 57-4 Ma
chines

1142 Feed Regulator
1141 " Rock Shaft for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines

1141 " " " Arm with 460c, for 57-2
to 57-4 Machines

1150 Needle Clamp with two 209f, for 57-2
Machine

1142 Presser Bar for 20527, obsolete
1156 " Foot (hinged) Nos. 20528to 20530,

obsolete
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NO. PLATE NAME

20528 Presser Foot Shank for 20527, obsolete ..
20529 " " Plate for 20527, obsolete....
20530 1150 " " Hinge Pin for 20527, 20638,

20643, 20646, 20648, 20682, 20754,
20777 and 21014

20531 1148 Shuttle (inside) lli in. diam., for 57-2
Machine, Nos. 19131, 20533 and 20540

20532 1148 Shuttle (outside) IH 'o- diam., for 57-2
Machine, Nos. 19131, 19137 and 20534

20583 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case complete for
20531, Nos. 591p, 592e, 2521, 19149,
20536 and 20774

20534 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case complete
for 20532, Nos. 591f, 592b, 2521,19150,
20537 and 20775

20535 1149 Shuttle Bobbin Case Extractor (Attach
ments and Accessories)

20536 1148 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Latch and
Position Finger for 20533

20537 1148 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Latch and
Position Finger for 20534

20538 1147 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case Position
Plate for 20543

20539 1147 Shuttle (outside) Bobbin Case Position
Plate for 20543

205-10 1148 Shuttle (inside) Body for 20531
20543 1147 Shuttle Race complete for 57-2 Machine,

Nos. 935e, 20538, 20539, 20544, 20545
and two each 190d and 662d

20544 Shuttle Race Body for 20543
20545 1147 " " Loop Separator for 20543...
20548 1151 Throat Plate, small needle hole, for lap

seam feller, for 20507, 20512 and 20514
20-549 1152 Throat Plate, for lap seam feller, for 20508,

20510 and 20515

20550 1153 Throat Plate, for lap seam feller, for 20509
and 20511

20551 1154 Throat Plate for 20513

20552 1175 " " '* 20507, 20512 and 20514
20553 1176 " " " 20508, 20510 and 20515
20554 1176 " " " 20509 and 20511

20555 " " large needle hole, for lap seam
feller, for 20507, 20512 and 20514

20556 1177 TliroatPlate complete for20509 and20511,
for lap seam feller, for 57-2 Machine,
Nos. 20687, 20688 and two 1053d

20557 1178 Throat Plate with 4515, for 20513
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NO. PLATE

20558 1140

20559 1140

20561 1164

20562 1143

20563 1142

20564 7434

20565

20566

20567 7435

20568 7435

20573 7432

20577 7433

20579 7432

20581 7435

20583 7436

20587 7432

20588 7432

20589 1193

20621 7427

20625 7426

20630 1179

20631 987

20632 1179

20633 987

20636

20637

NAME

Pitman, 13 in. long, for 21028 and 21032..
Lifting Lever Spring for 21028 and 21032
Drip Pan
Cylinder Cover for 26277
Presser Bar (hollow) for 57-2 and 57-4

Machines

Cloth Plate for 20565

Cloth Plate complete for 20566, Nos. 3286,
20564, 20568 and two 240j

Cloth Plate with Bracket complete for
57-14 Machine, Nos. 20565, 20567 and
two 389f

Cloth Plate Bracket with 345c, for 20566
" " Slide for 20565

Feed Dog, 13 teeth (18 teeth to the inch)
for shirt work, for 57-14 Machine

Feed Dog, 12 teeth (18 teetli to the inch)
for 57-14 Machine

Feed Dog, 13 teeth (18 teeth to the inch)
for shirt work, for 57-14 Machine

Feed Forked Connection for 57-14 Ma

chine

Feed Rock Shaft Crank with 190d, for
57-14 Machine

Presser Foot (concave feed dog bearing)
for 20577, for 57-14 Machine

Presser Foot (concave feed dog bearing)
for 20573, for 57-14 Machine

Presser Foot for 20662 and 20685, for 57-3
Machine

Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Eccentric
for 57-3 and 57-4 Machines

Presser Foot for 20656 and 20664, for 57-3
Machine

Feed Dog, 22 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for in. to ^ in. gauges, for shirt
closing, for 57-2 Machine

Feed Dog, 22 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for ys in. to in. gauges, for shirt
closing, for 57-2 Machine

Throat Plate with 2653, for 20630 and
26339

Throat Plate with 2653, for 20631 and
26339

Lap Seam Feller Folder Slide with 10165,
for 26353, 26390, 26392 and 26394

Presser Foot Plate for 20638
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NO. PLATE NAME

20638 1152 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for lap
seam feller, for 57-2 Machine, Nos.
330j, 20530, 20G37 and 21016

20640 7437 Feed Rock Shaft Oil Tube, for back bear
ing, for 57-14 Machine

20641 1143 Cylinder Cover for 57-2and 57-3 Machines
20642 Presser Foot Plate for 20643
20643 1154 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for inside

stays, for 20551, Nos. 330j, 20530,20642
and 21016

20845 Presser Foot Plate for 20646— ;.
20646 1156 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for staying

seams, for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 330j,
20530, 20645 and 21016

20647 Presser Foot Plate for 20648
20648 1156 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for strip

folding, with guide for opening seams,
for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 330/, 20530,
20647 and 21016

20649 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Latch for 20650
20650 Shuttle Bobbin Case Hinge for20756, Nos.

2973, 2974 and 20649
20654 5737 Shuttle Tension Spring for 20756
20656 1189 Feed Dog, 18 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)

for shirt work, for 57-3 Machine
20657 1189 Throat Plate for 20656

20659 7435 Shuttle Race with 20700 and two 1053d,
for 57-14 Machine

20662 1190 Feed Dog, 15 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for tailor work, for 57-3 Machine

20663 1190 Throat Plate for 20662
20664 1191 Feed Dog, 13 teeth (14 teeth to the inch)

for shirt work, for 57-3 Machine
20665 1191 Throat Plate, large needle hole, for 20664
20666 " " small needle hole, for 20664

Nos. 20667 TO 20669 fob 20670

20667 4314 Driving Attachment Driving Arm with
2928 and two 15132

20668 4314 Driving Attachment Driving Arm Bracket
20669 4314 " " " " Shaft..
20070 Driving Attachment Driving Arm com

plete for 20676, Nos. 341d, 427b, 1508c,
1594c, 12178, 20G67 to 20669, 20671,
20672, 20675, 20678 and two 20677....

20671 4314 Driving Attachment Starting Crank for
20670
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NO. PLATE

20672 4314

20673 4321

20674 4314

20675 7429

20676

20677 7429

20677 7429

20678 7429

20680

20681

20682 1156

20685 1193

20686 1193

20687

20688 1177

20697 7436

20698

20699 7432

20700 7436

20701 7437

20708

20709 7433

20711 1171

20712 1171

20713 4320

NAME

Driving AttachmentStarting Crank Spring
for 20670

Driving Attachment Rock Shaft complete
for 20676, Nos. 2763 and two each 2764
and 27683

Driving Attachment Starting Crank Con
necting Rod for 20676

Driving Attachment Starting Crank Con
necting Rod Joint for 20670

Driving Attachment with Rock Shaft and
Treadle complete, Nos. 210d, 092d,
1620e, 16592, 16594, 20670, 20673,
20674, 24355, 27072, 126210 and two
14232

Driving Attachment Driving Arm Pin for
20670

Driving Attachment Starting Crank Pin
for 20670

Driving Attachment Starting Crank Con
necting Rod Joint Hinge Stud for 20670

Presser Foot Plate for 20682

" " Shank for 20682

Presser Foot (hinged) complete, hollowed
across bottom between needle holes and

heel, for riding seams, for lap seam feller,
for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 330j, 20530,
20680 and 20681

Feed Dog, 20 teeth (16 teeth to the inch)
for overall work, for 57-3 and 57-4
Machines

Throat Plate for 20685

" Body, for 20556
" " Needle Hole Strip for 20556

Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Cam for
57-14 Machine

Throat Plate, large needle liolc, for 20573
" " small needle hole, for 20573

Shuttle Race Cap for 20659
Feed Dog Carrier for 57-14 Machine
Throat Plate, large needle hole, for 20577

" " small needle hole, for 20577
Presser Foot (strip folding) with 330j, for

57-2 Machine

Presser Foot (tube) with 330j, for 57-2
Machine

Shuttle Bobbin Case Guide Plate for 20717

and 20718
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NO. PLATE NAME

20714 4320 Shuttle Race Cap for 20717 and 20718..,
20715 " " Body for 20717
20716 " " " " 20718

20717 4320 Shuttle Race complete (steel) for 57-4
Machine, Nos. 20713 to 20715 and two
each 399j and 934d

20718 7427 Shuttle Race complete (steel) for 57-3
Machine, Nos. 20713, 20714, 20716 and
two each 399j and 934d

20719 7437 Shuttle Race Cover for 57-14 Machine...

20747 4321 Machine Base with four each 121e and
wood screws 1}4 in. No. 12

20748 7432 Throat Plate for 20579

20749 Oscillating Shaft Crank for 20750
20750 7427 Oscillating Shaft Crank complete for 57-3

and 57-14 Machines, Nos. 219c, 1518b,
19390 and 20749

20751 1178 Throat Plate for 20630

20753 Presser Foot Plate for 20754

20754 1171 Presser Foot (hinged) complete with guide
on bottom of plate to the right of needle
hole, for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 330j, 20530,
20753 and 21016

20755 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case Position Finger for
20756

20756 5737 Shuttle Bobbin Case complete for 20758,
Nos. 591f, 592e, 2523, 2975, 20650,
20654 and 20755

20757 5737 Shuttle Body for 20758
20758 5737 Shuttle, 1H in. diam., for 57-3, 67-4 and

57-14 Machines, Nos. 19131, 20756 and
20757

20759 Presser Foot Plate for 20761

20760 " " Shank for 20761

20761 1171 Presser Foot (spring hinged) complete, for
lap seam feller, for 57-2 Machine, Nos.
330j, 18055, 20759, 20760 and 35250...

20774 Shuttle (inside) Bobbin Case for 20533...
20775 " (outside) Bobbin Case for 20534..
20776 Presser Foot Plate for 20777
20777 7436 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, with tube

for tape and guide for opening seams,
for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 330j, 20530,
20776 and 21016

20783 7436 Shuttle Driver and Feed Lifting Eccentric
for 57-2 Machine

*21001 Arm with 11104 for 57-2 Macliine
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NO. PLATE NAME

Nos. 21002 TO 21007 for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines

21002 1167, Arm Shaft
21003 1166 " " Gear with 453c and 454c, ob

solete

21004 1140 Arm Side Wheel with two 450c

21005 1166 " " " Shaft

21006 1166 " " " " CoUar with 449c..

21007 1166 " " " " Gear with 453c and

454c, obsolete
21008 1166 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Cover for

21009

21009 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Cover 21008

with 460c and 21019, for 21010
21010 1166 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Cover com

plete for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 21009 and
21038

*21011 Cylinder, 2i^ in. diam., for 57-2 Machine
21012 1141 Feed Rod for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines

21013 1141 Oscillating Shaft for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines
21014 1151 Presser Foot (hinged) complete, for gen

eral work, for 57-2 Machine, Nos. 330j,
20530, 21015 and 21016

21015 Preeser Foot Plate for 21014

21016 " " Shank for 20638, 20643,
20646,20648, 20754, 20777 and 21014..

21017 1156 Presser Foot (solid) with 330j, for 57-2
Machine

21019 1166 Thread Retainer Body for 21009
21020 1166 " " Thread Separator for

21038

*21022 Arm with 11104, for 57-3 and 57-4 Ma
chines

21023 1170 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Coverfor 57-3

and 57-4 Machines

*21024 Cylinder, 2yi in. diam., for 57-3 and 57-4
Machines

21026 1166 Arm Shaft Gear with 453c and 454c, for
57-2 to 57-4 Machines

21027 1166 Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear with 453c and

454c, for 57-2 to 57-4 Machines

21028 Foot Lifter complete, Nos. 76d,766d, 802d,
1521E, 12237, 12240, 12241, 12416,
13351, 14358, 20558 and 20559

*21029 —— Cylinder, 2iV in. diam., for 57-14 Machine
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NO. PI.ATE

21030 7434

21031 7435

21032

21037 7428

21038

21040

21041

21042

21043

21044

23258

23724

23724

28724

23724

24129

24355

25888

26026

26054

26277

26337

26338

26339

•26352

7425

1170

7428

7428

7425

7438

7429

7429

7429

7429

1144

1170

987

1161

987

1153

987

987

987

NAME

Feed Rock Shaft for 57-14 Machine
Oscillating Shaft for 57-14 Machine
Knee Lifter complete, Nos. 76d, 766d,

802d,1521e,12237,12240,12241,12416,
16129, 20558 and 20559

Thread Retaining Stud for 21038
Thread Retainer complete for 21010,

Nos. 21020, 21037, 210958, 210992 and
210993

Cylinder Cover for 57-4 Machine
Needle Bar (hollow) with 857h, for 57-4

Machine

Presser Bar Extension with two 202f, for
57-4 Machine

Presser Bar Extension Foot Bar for 57-4
Machine

Throat Plate for 20685

Driving Attachment Treadle Bracket (left)
Hook Friction Washer for 126206

Arm Shaft Gear Pin for 57-2 to 57-4 Ma
chines

Arm Side Wheel Pin for 57-2 to 57-4 Ma
chines

Arm Side Wheel Shaft Collar Pin for 57-2

to 57-4 Machines

Arm Side Wheel Shaft Gear Pin for 57-2

to 57-4 Machines

Thread Take-up Crank for 57-2 Machine
Driving Attachment Balance Wheel Oil

Cover for 20676

Hemmer Tongue, for shirt closing, for 57-2
Machine

Screw Driver, machine (Attachments and
Acce.ssories)

Throat Plate Cloth Guide for 20632 and

20633

Lap Seam Feller Holder (adjustable) for
57-2 Machine

Hemmer (foot) for felling, for shirt closing,
for 57-2 Machine

Hemmer Bracket with two 211p, for shirt
closing, for 26337

Throat Plate Spring Guide for 20632 and
20633

Lap Seam Feller Folder for 26353
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NO. PLATE NAME

26353 1155 Lap Seam FeUer (right hand) complete for
57-2 Machine, for gauges ^ in. to in.,
for light, medium, heavy, X-heavy,
XX-heavy and XXX-heavy material,
Nos. 20636 and 26352

26384 1155 Stay Guide (lower) for 26386
26385 1155 " " (upper) for 26386
26386 Stay Guide complete for 57-2 Machine,

Nos. 26384 and 26385

*26389 Lap Seam Feller Folder for 26390
26390 1155 Lap Seam Feller, (left hand) complete .for

57-2 Machine, for gauges ^ in. to in.,
for light, medium, heavy, X-heavy,
XX-heavy and XXX-heavy material,
Nos. 20636 and 26389

*26391 Lap Seam Feller Folder for 26392
26392 1155 Lap Seam Feller (right hand) complete

for 57-2 Machine, to fold top only, Nos.
20636 and 26391

*26393 Lap Seam Guide for 26394
26394 1156 Lap Seam Guide complete for 57-2 Ma

chine, Nos. 20636 and 26393

26485 1161 Screw Driver, shuttle tension (Attach
ments and Accessories)

27072 7431 Driving Attachment Shaft Driving Pulley
(sectional, grooved) 12 in. diam., 1^ in.
bore, with two 597c, for 20676

27302 1162 Bobbin Winder Frame for 27651

27303 1150 " " " Spring for 27651..
27306 1162 " " Spool Pin for 27308
27307 1162 " " " Stand for 27308....

27308 1162 Bobbin Winder Spool Stand complete for
27588, Nos. 418b, 1562j, 2106, 10141,
11241, 27306, 27307 and two each 2455
and wood screws 1 in. No. 10

27538 1162 Bobbin Winder Spindle 27849 with 15072,
27850 and 41828, for 27651

27552 1162 Bobbin Winder Base for 27651

27553 1162 " " Pulley for 27651
27587 1162 " " Stop Latch for 27651
27588 Bobbin Winder (swinging automatic, right

hand) complete, Nos. 27308 and 27651

Nos. 27637 to 27639 for 27640

27637 1164 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman Rod
(lower)
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NO. PLATE NAME

27638 1164 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman Rod
(lower) Spring

27639 1164 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman Rod
(upper)

27640 1164 Driving Attachment Treadle Pitman com
plete for 126210, Nos. 2762, 6055, 27637
to 27639 and two 9079

27651 1162 Bobbin Winder for 27588, Nos. 35d, 1620j,
27302, 27303, 27538, 27552, 27553,
27587, 503561) and two wood screws
1 in. No. 7

27683 4321 Driving Attachment Rock Shaft Arm with
two 356c, for 20673

27739 7234 Thread Unwinder Thread Cone (wood) for
large cones, for 225394 and 225396

27849 Bobbin Winder Spindle for 27538
27850 " " " Collar for 27538..

29599 7429 Arm Oil Tube Packing (felt) for 20502,..
32572 7428 Tension Releasing Disc for 57-3, 57-4 and

57-14 Machines

32574 7428 Tension Releasing Pin for 57-3, 57-4 and
57-14 Machines

35250 7429 Presser Foot Spring for 20761
41828 Bobbin Winder Spindle Collar Pin for

27538

43944 7428 Tension Releasing Lever for 57-3, 57-4
and 57-14 Machines

43945 7428 Tension Spring for 57-3, 57-4 and 57-14
Machines

44141 Tension Screw Stud 50327c with 1560c,
for 57-3, 57-4 and 57-14 Machines

44209 Tension Screw Stud 916c with 1560c, for
19195

46681 7435 Driving Attachment Treadle Bracket
(right) for 60502

50327c 7428 Tension Screw Stud for 44141

50356d 7430 Bobbin Winder Frame Hinge Screw for
27651

50429c 7438 Thread Retainer Set Screw for 57-14 Ma
chine

51077e 7438 Bolt with 51581e, to secure machine to
table (.Attachments and Accessories)...

51581E 7438 Bolt Nut for 51077

52045 7438 Arm Oil Tube Packing (braided cotton)
for 11119 and 12454

52378 7428 Thread Retaining Stud for 52379
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62 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

NO. PLATE NAME

52379 Thread Retainer complete for 57-3 and
57-4 Machines, Nos. 52378, 52398,
210958 and 210993

52398 7428 Thread Retaining Spring for 52379
52454 7436 " Retainer for 57-14 Machine

56864 7438 Chain Hook (large) for 13351
56865 7438 " " (small) for 13351
60502 Driving Attachment Treadle Bracket

(right) 46681 with two wood screws 1 in.
No. 14, for 126209

120341 1161 Tweezers, curved (Attachments and Ac
cessories)

120346 1161 Oiler (copper plated) with 120347 (Attach
ments and Accessories)

120347 1161 Oiler Spout, 9 inches long, for 120346....
126036 3477 Driving Attachment Treadle for 126209..
126205 7435 " " " Bracket

(left) for 126206
126206 Driving Attachment Treadle Bracket

(left) complete for 126209, Nos. 23258,
126205, 126207, 126208 and two wood
screws 1 in. No. 14

126207 7438 Driving Attachment Treadle Bracket
(left) Hook for 126206

126208 7438 Driving Attachment Treadle Bracket
(left) Hook Rivet for 126206

126209 Driving Attachment Treadle complete for
126210, Nos. 60502, 126036 and 126206

126210 Driving Attachment Treadle and Pitman
complete for 20676, Nos. 27640 and
126209

126928 Driving Attachment Table Belt Guide
Pulley Shaft for 14231

200383c 7438 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Rod Set
Screw for 202490

201018c 7438 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Set Screw
for 225389 and 225395

201696J 7438 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Lock Nut

for 225394 and 225396

202490 7233 Thread Unwinder Spool Stand with
200383c, for 225394 and 225396

210958 7428 Thread Retaining Collar for 21038 and
52379

210992 7428 Thread Retaining Spring for 21038
210993 7428 " " Sleeve for 21038 and

52379

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 63

NO. PLATE NAME

225388 7233 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Rod for
225394 and 225396

225389 8523 Thread UnwinderSpoolRest with201018c,
for 225394

Nos. 225390 to 225392 for 225394 and 225396

225390 7234 Thread Unwinder Thread Cone Holder for
inverted cones

225391 7233 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide
225392 7233 " " " " Rod with

208e and 225393

225393 7438 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Rod

Washer for 225392
225394 8523 Thread Unwinder complete, for one spool,

Nos. 201696J, 202490, 225388, 225389,
225391, 225392 and three wood screws
% in. No. 12

225395 7233 ThreadUnwinderSDoolRestwith201018c,
for 225396

225396 7233 Thread Unwinder complete, for twospools,
Nos. 201696J, 202490, 225388, 225392,
225395, two 225391 and three wood
screws Vk in. No. 12

Genuine Singer Needles and their Con
tainers are marked with the Company's
Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked

**For Singer Machines"

are not Singer made needles.
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ILLUSTRATIONS OF PARTS

FOR

MACHINES

Nos. 57-2 to 57-4 and 57-14
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PLATE 987—PULL SIZE

102 1530

18607—6From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PLATE 1140-0NE-HALF SIZE

12358 20558 27555

5063

!
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PLATE 1141-ONE-HALF SIZE

I65II 20518 20197 20525 21013

20506
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PLATE 1142-ONE-HALr SIZE

I80I4 S0563 205SG 2QDS3 I213S III67 20505

S386

20188

L

19166
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PLATE 1143-ONE-HALF SIZE

20504

20641 93Q5

2193
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PLATE 1144-FULL SIZE

9157 24129 3DS4

9156

2166

2D4

12409
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PLATE 1145—FULL SIZE

12241 12240

I232S

2416
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PLATE 1146-rULL SIZE

13195

'Jattt

19 91

19193

1919^1 2269
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PLATE 1147--FULL SIZE

20543

20539

2053B
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PLATE 1148—FULL SIZE

20531 20540

2D533 20536 19149 252! ; 532

2Q532 19137

2Q534 20537 19150 19131
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PLATE 1149-FULL SIZE

20535 20639

19159 19160 19161
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PLATE 1150-FULL SIZE

16045 12453 12454 20502 11119

15072

19155

27600 *2152
if 4-8

8582 7956 2049 2273 20530

10141 12403

12149

20524 2106 ,,

Tl O
2455

2016 27303

19158

11170 12459

O

4784
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PLATE 1151-FTJLL SIZE

20548 20507 20512

21014
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PLATE 1152-FTILL SIZE

20549 20508 20510 20515

20638

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PLATE 1163-FULL SIZE

20550 20509 20511

19294
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PLATE 1154-FULL SIZE

20551 20513

20643
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PLATE 1155-FULL SIZE

26353

1
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PLATE 1156-FTILL SIZE

25394 20527

21017
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PLATE 1167-FULL SIZE

748 905 !31 138 134 935

144 157 896 159 704 175 190

209 219 802 689 32 35
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PLATE 1158-PULL SIZE

295 927 307 427 855 446

858 448
450 454 460 453 449

908 375 691 850 696 405 418

W

688 818 285 922

330
327

662
337

878 936 923 615
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PLATE 1159-PTJLL SIZE

508

1619 1518 1520
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PLATE 1160-FTJLL SIZE

19153 19152

.tfiUltiU

12390
1902 16508

20542 41515 9082 2760S
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PLATE 1161-ONE-HALr SIZE

4347

26026 26485

i

19221 12034b 0908

I2034I

120347

i~ ' 5 '1'
- i'. -

• ; ' 's—' ' -Ts

ii;- • -'' -ii i7-
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PLATE 1162—ONE-HALF SIZE

273D8

27307

Q

27538 27305
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PLATE 1164—ONE-FOURTH SIZE

276QI

27640

27603

-5079

14211

14209

4210
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PLATE 1166-FULL SIZE

21003 21007 2IG0S

21006 21019 21021

2!010

21008
21020 12400 240i
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PLATE 1167-ONE.FOXJRTH SIZE

16128

T• 2770

21002

27683

2764

16129
^^,6338 W2766

7124 6337

16592 16646---

2767—-1

6594

27685

2763

27684--... .

2764

27683
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PLATE 1170-ONE.HALF SIZE

12381 21041 12391 12367

24355

ffl

21023 14231

. •'•'Miiifrifi ".ift ;• !-•< • - • :
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PLATE 1171-EULL SIZE

20711 20712

20761 20754

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PLATE IITS-PTTLL SIZE

i;i;, •!!• 1.1!:
ill,. !••

205 4
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PLATE 1176-PULL SIZE

20553 20554

ll:ll'||l|||l|ri;i:||'' 1,1!'
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PLATE 1177-FTJLL SIZE

20556 20688 1053
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PLATE 1178~FTJLL SIZE

20751 20557

18S07—7
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PLATE 1179-rULL SIZE

H0632

O

20530

m
n:

£ 5
I
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PLATE 1189-PULL SIZE

20657 20656

©
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PLATE 1190-PULL SIZE

20663 20662

Ji'i':

©'
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PLATE 1191—PULL SIZE

20665 20664

1
' I I':
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PLATE 1193-PITLL SIZE

20685

^!'i. !•••!

20585

s:
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i:^
ts

20589
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PLATE 3477-ONE.FOURTH SIZE

fa6036

tv/MMm

14356

.-14209

14357
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PLATE 4314-ONE-HALP SIZE

20674
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PLAfE 4320-FULL SIZE

2D7I7

20713

20714
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PLATE 4321-ONE.FOURTH SIZE

20747

12237 2764 2764

Y
20673

27683 27683

14229
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PLATE 5737-rTJLL SIZE

20758 20757

20756 20755 2523 2975 592

19131 20549 2973 2974 59)

n n

2GB54
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PLATE 7233-ONE-SIXTH SIZE

V

225391

225396

1
i

225391

,,.-225392

225388

202490

M

I

1
-••5?
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PLATE 7234~0NE-HALF SIZE —T

27739
225390

• .-r
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PLATE 7425-ONE-HALF SIZE

21040

21044
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PLATE 7426-EULL SIZE

]9336 20625
%
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PLATE 7427-FTJLL SIZE

20718

20621

20750
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PLATE 7428-FULL SIZE

50327 2102 32572 32574

12404

43944

21042

18507—8

21037 52378
43945 W W 210992

9s

210958 210993 52398

2408

12150

21043

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PLATE 7429-FULL SIZE

20677 18055 23724 7298 15132

41569

29599

35250 8238

20675 20678 12178 2928

10236

1
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PLATE 7430-rULL SIZE

692 34] 121 50356 1128

155 Ul?

808 208 210 202 207 857

I ¥ * I ¥
4̂35

861 433
456 457

594 1620
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PLATE 7431-ONE.FOURTH SIZE

27072

w

nrj

*-• :4iCaKta£3^l.c?:v- • l:^
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PLATE 7432-FTJLL SIZE

20b99

20567 20568

20573

20748

20579
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PLATE 7433-FULL SIZE

20709

20577

. r.
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PLATE 7434-ONE-FOURTH SIZE

20564 21030 12427
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PLATE 7435~0NE-HALF SIZE

z\od\ a058l 20659

20568

126205 46681

ZQ567
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PLATE 7436-FULL SIZE
71

20763

20583
20697

20700

52454-

20777

851
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PLATE 7437-FULL SIZE

20640 3286 345

20701

20719
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PLATE 7438-FULL SIZE

51077 \ZbZ07 52045

I2b208

56864 56865

51581

201696 201018 200383 225393

389 225

240 50429

- -T':;!)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



bi.'

'if

PLATE 8523~0NE-SIXTH SIZE

225394

f-ri
225391

--225392

-225388

'-225369

,-'"202490
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